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SECTION ONE:

GENERAL FUNI)



1-1-/7 /17

Fund Balances

General Fund

Tort Fund

Pension Fund

Combined Total

Kankakee County
Major Fund Summary

2016

Actual

(4,898,819) (4,880,761)

660,548 1,026,574

146,849 306,277

(4,0st,422) (3,s47,s10)

Draft FY17

Est. Year-End

FY18

Budget

(3,346,4s1) (1,671.,4s1) 28,s4s

L,192,037 1,342,036 L,492,036

582,771 882,!7L 1.132,77!

Estimated

FY19

(1,s72,243)

Estimated

FY2O

552,756 2,652,756



Kankakee Gounty
General Fund Summary

n/7 /17

Revenue
Expense
Difference

Fund Balance

25,587,508 27,733,7A2

25,626.935 27.533.782

27,841,,sL7 28,35I,916

27,823,458 28,3s1,9L6**

20'16

Actual
FY17 Budget Draft FY17 FY18

Amendment Est. Year-End Budget

(39,427)

(4,898,819)

200,000

(3,698,819 )

18,059

(4,880.761) 13,346,45L\

+* 1.5 Million of Debt Reduction lncluded



Kankakee County
General Fund Revenue Budget

1117117

Revenues

Adm¡n¡strat¡on Dept
Property Tax

Sales Tax

Replacement Tax

State lncome Tax

Local Use Tax

Video Gaming Tax

Cable TV Franchise Tax

Misc lncome

Vending l\lachine lncome

Co Convention & Vis¡tor Fee

Courthouse Grant
Eleckic Aggregat¡on

Transfer ln

Department Total

Treasurer Dept
lndemnity Fees

Tax Penalties

lnterestChecking

lnterest - lñvestments

lnterest - Tax Disbursement

Department Total

Gounty Clerk
Co Clerk Fees

lvlarriage Licenses

Redemption Fees

Misc. Certilcale Fees

Liquor Licenses

Gamìng l\¡achine Lic

Raffle Permit Fees

Department Total

Elect¡ons
1 91-Voter Registration Grant

1 B7-Election Assistance Grant

180-Co Clerk Equip Grant

GIA Salary

Department Total

2016 FY17 Budget
Actual Amendment

DraftFY17 FYIS
Est. Year-End Budget

4,408,472 4,517,0AA

4,236,136 4,240,000

931,898 1,025,000

2,793,579 2,626,000

684,864 720,000

56,830 55,000

250,965 250,000

6,290 6,000

712 750

1,200 1,240

00
91,452 85,000

0 75,000

4,516,823

4,300,000

1,025,000

2,615,A37

725,804

61,410

250,000

6,500

750

2,400

0

79,039

75,000

4,738.003

4,300,000

875,000

2,615,000

725,OAA

60,000

250,000

10,000

1,000

2,400

0

80,000

75,000
'13,462,398 13,600,950 13,658,563 13,731.403

15,480

413,927

1,216

1.108

136

35,000

425,000

1,200

900

100

16,000

415,000

'1,26S

'1,683

125

20,000

425,000

1,300

1,600

100

431,867 434,077 448.000

69,336

18j25
44,025

97,912

20,000

40

75

76,000

17,000

111,000

97,000

20,000

40

75

57,535

16,920

47,o32

98,136

23,450

0

75

60,000

'17,000

90,000

100,000

20,000

50

50

321,115 283,149 287,100

0

0

0

31,680

29,943

0

5,000
'15 000

29,943

0

16,087

16.245

41,Q51

0

5,000

30.000

31,680

Pâge 1of 4



Kankakee County
General Fund Revenue Budget

FYlT Budget Draft FY17

Amendment Est,Year-EndRecorder
Recorder Fees

Department Total

Assessments
GIA Salâry

Assess Sale/Maps

Departmênt Total

Plann¡ng-Non Grant
Contractor Lic

Bu¡fd/Plan Fees Regular

W¡nd/Solar Farm

Code Enforcement

lvlaps/Fees

ZBA Fees

Non.Grant Dept Total

Planning Grants
91o-Trans Grant

925-Meko Planning Grant

965-Preservation Plan

985-Long Range Planning

Grant Dept Total

Circuit Clerk Dept
Clerk Fees

Bond Office Retainer

C¡tation/Asset Discovery

Certified Mail

ILL State Police

Co Ordìnance

Bond Foleiture

Surcha¡ge Fund

Trauma Fund

Criminal & Civil Fine

SOS Police -Traffic

Spinal Cord Fee

GF % Tickets

Department Total

2016

Actual
460,988 465.000 446,019

460.98E ¡146,019

30,198

10.738

34,000

5.000

34,000

3.772

35,000

5.000

37,771

83,000

197,222

649,634

9,000

6,975

2,940

80,000

200,000

0

12,000

6,000

10,500

87,086

249,286

0

12,977

8,737

7,234

85,000

250,000

100,000

13,000

10,000

7,000

95,049

0

18,997

0

125,000

0

4,000

0

125,000

0

3,958

0

175,000

0

0

't 14.046 129,000 '175.000

582,566

111,443

2,795

20,383

211,378

127,361

619

436

37,074

3,638

20

536,640

600,000

110,000

4,000

25,000

230,000

500

125,000

1,000

500

35,000

5,000

100

575,000

616,595

91,060

4,092

209,315

1,314

92,330

619

436

43,837

5,462

2A

553,063

620,000

95,000

4,500

30,000

215,000

1,500

100,000

1,000

500

45,000

5,000

100

560,000

't,635,233 1.71'1. f 00 1.648.139 1,677,600
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Kankakee County
General Fund Revenue Budget

2016
Actual

FYl T Budget
Amendment

Draft FYlT
Est. Year-End

Maint. & Child Support
State of lL lV-D

Maint & Support Fees

Department Total

Cir, Courts
Cir Clerk-Court Fees

Jury Commission
Cir Clerk-Alt Juror Fee

Cir Clerk-Jury Demand Fee

Department Total

SAO - Non Grant
GiA Salary

C¡r Clerk - SAO

Non Grant Dept Tolal

SAO-Grants

450-Sexual Assault

375-Drug/Homicide Grant

32s-Appelate Prosc ll

31o-VOCA

Grant Dept Total

Public Def.- Non Grant
Cir Clerk - P.D. Fees

P.D. GIA

Dept Total

Probation Non Grant

GIA Salary

Juv Justice Center

Non Grant Dept Total

Probation Grants
445-Redeploy lL Grant

455-AdLrlt Redepfoy Grânt

450-Sexual Assault Granl

Grant Dept Total

DNDC

Parental Reimb

Medicade

Department Totâl

15,876

21.922

14,000

20.000

14,000

31.505

14,000

1,500

43.665

5,000

40.000 41.790

0

42.OOO

45,165

'150,677

45,894

150,677

53,000

150,677

48,006

150,677

50,000

141,164

0

28,200

58.995

166,922

0

28,200

70.609

166,522

0

28,204

70.609

166,922

100,000

0

70.609

265,731 265,731 337,531

38,814

55,346

32,000

55,344

31,261

55,344

32,000

55,344

94,t60 87,344 a7 344

aa7,541

22 740

875,000

25 000

963.514

000

910,281 985,514

195,654

78,763

0

0

82,000

0

0

82,000

0

0

82.000

82,000

150

7.036

100

2.000

100

1.715

100

2.AOO

2,1007,186

Page 3 of4
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Kankakee County
General Fund Revenue Budget

2016

Actual

FY17 Budget

Amendmênt

Dtalt FY17

Est- Year-Etld

FYIS

**Sher¡ff-Non Grant
Ci¡ Clerk -SVFSH Fine

Cir Clerk -Traffic/Crim

Cir Clerk - Civìl

Cir Clerk - Sheriff Fines

Cir Clerk - Arresting Agency

Civil Process Fees

DUI Equip

Dept of Rev'Seizure

Alârm Fees

Sher¡ff Vehicle Fee

Non Grant Dept Total

**Sheriff - Grants
450-Sexual Assault

635-Justice & Health Program

669-JAG Grant

670-Stolen Auto

690-Tobacco

Grant Dept Total

**Corrections

out of County-Rental

lnterest lncome

Transfers ln

l\.4unic¡pal Booking Fee

Fee to make Bond

lnmate Room E Board

Mileage

lnmate Telephone

lnmate Social Security

Department Total

ESDA - Grants
551-2nd Chance Cítizen Corp

590-Haz-l\¡at

520-IDNS

510-fEl\lA

Department Total

Coroner
175-Equipment Granl

l\ro¡gue Usage

Department Total

GF Revenue Total

0 100

39,021 39,500

20 100

63,531 70,000

21,066 '17,000

110,000 120,000

3,625 3,000

8,690 1,000

160 160

4.342 5.300

34,686

320

73,993

16,877

120,000

2,441

275

160

5.401

100

40,000

300

75,000

17,000

120,000

3,000

1,000

160

5.500

t9l

86,460

100,554

8,757

2,600

10.344

90,000

50,000

9,200

2.600

90,000

55,000

9,200

3,900

90,000

0

12,000

0

204,715 161,800 f68,100 112,000

5,674,204

290

6,200

44,540

5,551

5,551

1,342

63,340

8.600

8,400,000

400

6,000

45,000

5,000

4,000

1,500

1,512

'10.000

B,411,557

414

6,000

4'1,856

27,403

4,160

6,000

4,861

13 400

8,700,000

300

6,000

45,000

28,000

6,000

6,000

2,044

10.000

5,809,578 8.47 3.4't2 8.515.652 8,803,300

0

7,685

46,715

40.838

0

10,000

20,000

42.754

0

10,000

20,000

42 750

0

10,000

20,000

42 754

95,238 72,7 50 72,750 72,750

0

12,971

5,000

13 000

9,334

9,845

5,000

10,000

12,971 15.000

587.508

Page 4 af 4
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Kankakee County
General Fund Expense Budget

11t7 t'17

Revenue Summary
Total Revenue

Expenditures
lnterfund Debt Reduction
Administration
Treasurer
County Clerk
Elections

Co Clerk Equ¡pment Grant
Voter Registrat¡on Grant

Recorder
Assessments
Board of Reviews
Planning-Non Grant
Planning Grants

Transportation Grant
Preservat¡on Plan
Metro Plann¡ng Grant
Long Range Planning

lnformation Services
Buildìng & G¡'ounds

Courthouse Grant

Health lns
Utilities
Est. Expense Variance
Contingency
Central Services
Aud¡tor
ZBA-BOA
ROE (Schools)

Truancy/safe schools
F¡nance
Capital Development
Circu¡t Clerk
Maint & Child Support
Circuit Courts
Jury
SAO-Non Grant

25,587,508 27.733.782 27.841.517

2016

Actual
FYlT Budget

Amendmenf
Draft FYlT

Est- Year-Ënd

351.916

2016

Actual

FY18

Budget

FYiT Budget DraftFY17

Amendment Est.Year.End

0 500,000

316,332 273,000

195,223 194,000

120,072 145,000
554,767 350,000

0 10,887
o 29,943

113,254 130,000

234,384 258,000

28,432 30,000

239,471 272,OOO

141 ,236

0

0
'f 60,590

718,343
0

2,096,604

1,042,852

0

0

214,840

106,291

5,087

180,858

27,584

105,345

489,216

737,683

12,068

254,524
'lB't,786

858,185

155,000
4,000

0

0

155,000

7'18,000

0

2,255,620

1,055,000

300,000

500,000

180,000

105,000

6,500

192,198

17,129

112,000

410,368

800,000

26,000

265,000

130,000

858,000

0

299,01'1

1B6,986

135,870
349,878

10,887
0

'125,000

253,879

28,600

271,431

151,236
3,958

0
0

154,681

717,785
0

2,255,620

1,119,142
't25,000

0

210,673

105,594

6,500

192,198

17,129

110,924

395,563

B'18,296

25,498

273,801

121,931

775,862

1,534,310

275,000

194,000

'145,000

500,000

5,000
41 ,051

131,260

261,000

30,000

276,000

'190,000

0

0

0

't57,000

728,420

0

1,872,150

r,145,000

0

158,000

106,300

6,500

194,688

17,168

112,OO0

279,228

26,000

265,000

130,000

858,500

Page 1 of 2



Kankakee Gounty
General Fund Expense Budget

FYíT Budget Draft FYlT
Amendment Est,Year-EndSAO Grants

Vict¡ms Coord, Servs
Appelate Prosc ll
Stolen Auto.SAO
Drug/Hom¡cide Grant
SexualAssault

Public Defender
Probation

Redeploy lL Grant
SexualAssault
Adult Redeploy Grant

Juvenile Detention Center
D,N.D.C.
**Sheriff -Non Grant
Sheriff GÌants

SexualAssault
Stolen Auto
Just¡ce/Health Program
JAG Grant
Tobacco Enforcemenf

n*Correct¡ons

Auxiliary/CERTS
E.S.D.A.-Non Grant
ESDA Grants

IEMA
IDNS

HAZ-MAT

2nd C¡tizens Corp Program

Merit Commìssion
KanCom Dispatch
Coroner

Equ¡pment Grant
TOTAL EXPENÞITURES

D iffere nce

Fund Balance
Beginning Fund Balance

Ënd¡ng Fund Balance

2016

Actual
FYIS

60,754

37,463
0

0

155,940

608,142

1,276,1'17

195,529

95,764
0

443,891

71,906

3,112,513

97,209

132,A32

100,785
8,756

10,327

8,858,875

2,290

49,522

40,838

48,507

9,96'1

0

0

612,299

432,451

0

72,364
28,200

0

0

178,026

611,000

1,278,000

0

101,6'17

0

525,000

100,000

3,385,112

90,000

132,000

50,000

9,200
'10,000

I,290,752

3,000

47,000

42,7 50

20,000

10,000

0

0

637,112

470,000

64,372

28,200
0

0

178,026

605,000

't,379,311

0

95,764
0

523,000

'124,932

3,369,758

90,000

131,815

50,000
9,200

10,000
'10,664,667

2,290

49,522

64,372

0

0

100,000

178,026

670,000

1,403,587

0

101,617

0

465,000

r00,000

3,434,000

90,000

132,000

0
10,000

10,000

9,800,000

3,000

70,571

42,750 42,750
20,000 20,000
't0,000 10,000

00
0 2,000

637,112 662,596

489,926 516.500

4,880 5,000
27, 27,823,458 28,351,916

(39,427) 200,000 18,059 0

4,859,392) (4,898,819) (4,898,819) (4,880.761)

(4,898,819) (3,698,819) (4,880,761) (3,346,451)

*. FY'17 lentative Projections from Sher¡ff Depl

Page 2 of 2



Lease/Bond Name

FY2018 General Fund Budget
Capital Development Worksheet

FY17 FYl B

Health Dept Bond Pmt (County Portion)
Capital lmprovements
Squad Lease 2017
VansÆransport Lease 2017
Co Clerk Poll Book Pmt
SAO Space Lease
Tax Anticipation lnteresVFees
Leqal Fees

22,230
50,000
35,000
31 ,220
52,918
57,000
62,000
25,000

22,268
50,000
80,554 +*

31,406
0

20,000
50,000
25,000

Total 335,368 279,228

**GF paying half of Lease pmt & the other half from Fed Seizure Fund



FY2018 General Fund Budget
Central Services Worksheet

Description
FY17 FY18

Budqet Budqet
Special Printing - 55800
Special Copy Paper - 55900
Copier Maint from Utilities
Maint. Contracts - 56200
Audit Expense - 54400
Postage Machine Maint from B&G 18,000 1 8,000

12,000 0
10,000 0
25,000 25,000
60,000 60,000
55,000 55,000



SECTION TWO:

SPECIAL REVENUE
FTII{DS



Kanì<akee County
FY2018 Speacial Fund Budgets

WIOA Funds

FYlT EsliDratcd FYI T Original

FYIó Actual YTD FYI? Yc¿: Erd Budgst IrYlS Budgcr

0030 - l5 FonÌruliì l5-6810Ì I

Rcvc¡rue I,698,040 59,721 59,72) 100,000 0
Expe'rses 1,698,040 59,721 59,721 100,000 0

0050 - l5 TAA 15-66l0lt
RevcDu(j 0 29,186 29,186 0 0
Expc¡rscs o 29,186 29,186 o o

OO56 - SP-NEG CIìAN'T

Rcve¡ruc 0 43,869 44,093 0 0
Expcnscs 0 44,093 44,093 0 0

0064 - l5 Rl{ " hmov. Prþj. 15-654039

Reve,ìuc 345 348,146 500,000 500,000 0
ExpeDscs 345 350,290 500,000 500,000 0

0076 - I3 Lrcen(ivc l3-632011

ReveDuc29,8160000
Ëxpenses29,8)60000

0077- I4 lrìccrlrv() l4-63201I

Rcvenoc 1,500 l,'t4'l '7,747 9,247 0
ExÞc¡rscs ì,500 7,74'1 '/,74-t 9,24j 0

0078- l5 Inceu(ivc I5-63201I

Revenucoooori,z\l
ExÞcrìscs 0 0 0 0 17,28'7

0088 - l5 T¡¿dc Casc Mgt

Rcvenuc 12,335 10,133 10,133 18,000 0
Expcnses 12,335 10,133 10,133 t8,000 0

0089 - 16 RRTndcCascMgt l6-ó5101I
Revenue rJ 8,522 8,528 0 0
ExperNes 0 8,528 8,528 0 0

0090 - l7 RlllìndcCascMst 17-65l0ll
Revcnue0000(t,929
Expcnscs00006,929

0l00 - 16 FoùDulâ l6-ó8101 I

Rcvcnue 446,946 1,519,209 ¡,994,800 1,994.800 0
Expcnscs 446,946 1,519,203 ì,994,800 1,994,800 0

0l0l - 17 FonDul¿ì l7-68l0ll
llcvcrìuc 0 118,196 200,000 0 2,t64.634
ExpcDscs 0 91,88{ì 200,000 0 Z,t(¡4,6]4

0r30 - r6lì4^ ró-6ót0r r

IlcvcDr¡c 0 3,332 6,000 0 3,593
Dxpcrscs 0 3,332 6,000 0 3,593



Kankakee County
FY201B Special Fund Budget

055 - S€ries 2011 G.O. Bond Fund

FYlT Eslirnâted FYlT OrigiDa¡

FYl6 Aclual YTD FYIT Yc¡r En(¡ Budgct FY 18 Budgel055 - Saûer 201J OO Botìd Fun¿

Revgltue

l'mnsfcls ln

Prcpcfy T¡x Reverìue

l)tcrcsl lncolDc - Tax Disbûrse

Total ReveDue

Expcnscs

Dcbt Scrvicc-Piuciplc

Dcbl ScrvicelDlclest

Dcbl Scryìce-AdDlir Fcc

Total ExpcDscs

Excess Rcvclìue over Expenditure

Begirxìilìg Furìd Bal¡ncc

Endirìg Furìd Balancc

3000s

30r t0

30630

54100

54150

54t55

s.000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

65E,13E.34 633,49',7.95 ó67,663.00 66?,663,00 667,812.00

?8.s0 0.0-0 _Qqo -gqo _qqo
663,158.84 633,49'.1.95 66?,663.00 66't,663.0tJ 661,812.00

480,000.00 49s,000.00 495,000.00 49s,000.00 510,000.00

182,062.50 167,662.50 16?,663.00 16',7,663.00 152,812.00

s,000.00 s,000.00 5,000.00 s,000.00 1,0!!!-0
66',t,062.50 667,662.s0 667,663.00 667,663.00 66?,812.00

g?I!.(],q) (31J!!.Ð) igo !.Qo lqo

]-6_61_5_3J{

]j¿"!4.18

r 62.849.48

-1[.2...L4:.1.8

162.849.48

!q?,qp,18



Kankâkee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

058 - Series 2012 G.O. Bond Fund

FYlT Estinlatcd

YTD FY l? Yeâr End058 - Søies 2012 GO Bond l:tnKt

Revenue

Tmnslèß I

PropeÍy Tax Revcnuc

l clcst Ìlìcon)e - Tâx DisbuNe

TotalRevcrÌuc

ExÞc,rscs

Dcbt Scùicc-Pünci e

Dcbl Sclvicel¡ìlclcst

Dcbt Scraioe-Ad'ììill Fec

Tolal Expe,rscs

Exoess Rcvc,luc oveÌ Expcnditulc

Bcginrirg FuDd Balarìcc

Elìding Fund Balallcc

30005

301r0

30630

54 t00

54 r50

s4r 55

f'Yl6 Actuâ¡

FYlT Odgi'ü¡
Bùdgct _lflj,dC"t

0.00

420,528.00

qqo

1?!,s28.00

5,000.00 0.00

40'7,622.05 390,666.50

J2J9 -qqo
4t2,634.'1s _12.0,1ó6é0

Q!u9 (z¿!fJ!)

t 05.688.l?

,\0:u!12

0.00 0.00

4t 3,653.00 413,6s3.00

iqO _qq0

413,653.00 413,653.00

320,000.00 325,000.00 32s,000.00 325,000.00 340,000.00

90,052.50 83,652.50 83,653.00 83,6s3.00 7s,528.00

5,000.00 5,000.00 l,oqqq0 s,000.00 5,000¡0

415,052.50 413,652.50 413,653.00 413,653.00 420,528.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

103.270.42

)xgg*

103.2',70.42

)03*49ß



Kankakee County
FY201B Special Fund Budget

060 - Series 20124 G.O. Bond Fund

FYlT Estirnated FYI T Odgirì¿'l

FYIó Actual YTDFYIT YealBl(l Budgcl _ FYl8 Budgel

5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

632,799.42 60E,078.13 641,0?3.00 641,073.00 640,373.00

J2:7t qqo _qqo -q.00 _qqo
637,819.13 60E,078.13 641,073.00 641,0?3.00 640,373.OO

060 - Sct ¡cs 2012A GO ßond Ft kl

Rovcnue

T¡ansfcrs hl

Properly Tax Revcnue

Irìtercsl lùcoDrc -'Iax DisbuNc

'Ibtal RevcDuc

Expcrì$es

Dcbl Scrvìce-Pdnciple

Debt Selvics-lDt(rlcst

Dcbl Scl1icc-Ádrù¡ì fee

Tot¿ìl ExDcDses

Rxcess Revonue over Exjrcrrdilu¡e

Bcgirìr¡iDg Fund Bâlâncc

EDdirìg Fund Bâlânce

525,000.00 535,000.00 535,000.00

I I1,572.50 t0¡,072.50 101,0?3.00

5,000.00 s,0rj0.00 5,000.00

641,572.50 64t,01250 64r,073.00

535,000.00 545,000.00

101,073.00 90,3?3.00

5,000.00 s,000.00

641,073.00 640,373.00

!q0

30005

301l0

30630

s4 t00

54150

54155

QJ!l!l) Q?J:3*il)

lse.lm.n

jgo

.159,1!2.E'z

Jl2.Laà17

Þ9J-a2.EZ

r!?,tq,¿L1

0.00



I(ankakcc County
FYz018 Special Fund Budget

065 - PBC Proiect Fund

065 - PljC Ir'oject l;un¿

Expenses

Misc. C¡aiDrs

Pro[essiolìâl Fccs

Tolal Expcnscs

Exccss Revelìue ovei Expclìcliture

Begi ìi,rg Ful)d Balancc

Endi¡lg Furìd Balatìco

FYlT Est¡rìatcd FYl T Origir)äl

FylóActual YTDFYI? Ycâr'End Budgct FYl8Budget

53100 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.000.00

s4200 3,760.00 _q.00 q.00 0:q0

3,?60.00 -q.00 _qqo 100,000.00

(17!!llQ)

606.745. t9

-q,o?#:l_e

602.985.l9

þ9?pqt-\j

100,000.00

5,000.00

10s,000.00

Ql¡JrI|.l)

082985. t e

1s1 23' 12

jg()



085 - Rot¡d ltutld Senes 2009

RcveDuc

TrÀrìsfe|S lù

Prcperty Tax RevcDuc

lìÎerl3st Inconte - Tâx DisbuNc

MiscellaDeous lìcoDìc

Total Revelue

ExÞenscs

Dcbt Solvicc-Pr inci)lc

Dcbt Se¡vioo-¡rìlcrcrst

Totâl Expcnscs

Exccss lìcvcDuc ovcl ExÞol)diturc

Begi ,ìing !-u'ld Balauce

Endiùg Fu,rd Balancc

30005

301l0

30630

30640

54100

54150

l(ankâkee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budgct

085 - Bond Fund Scrics 2009

FYlT EstjDratcd FYI7 Origirì¡l
FYl6 Aotuâl YTD FYIT Yeâr End Budger ¡'Yl8 Brrdget

27,80?.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25t,536.47 242,t5t.'/4 252,183.00 252,1E3.00 2s4,660.00

'7.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

srJ,232.46 47,9s9.41 47,9s9.4t s0,000.00 l!!!!.00
329,584.65 290,lll.ls 300,t42.4t 302,183.00 299,660.00

t 50,000.00 t5s,000.00 r5s,000.00 t 55,000.00 160,000.00

154,050.00 t4'7,182.50 t4?,r83.00 147,183.00 139,660.00

304,0s0.00 -19-2J_E!J_0 302,183.00 302,183.00 22!q60q0

?1é]t6 CÀqlë) (æ1111) jgO gg0

250.609.81

2191!.46

276.t44.46

44)ß.81

214.t03.8a

2'14,t03.87



200 - 'l'ot t ltuì1.l

lìevenuc

P¡ol)crly l ¿ìx Rcvc¡uc 301'0

LfercstlÌco'nc-Chccking 30600

ìrìtcl€st hrcome - Iìvestìcnts 30610

lntercst hcor)rc - ]'âx Dßbrusc 30630

Misccllaneous lncorìre 30ó40

craût Revcnuc 30800

'Iot¿rlRcvenuc

l(ankakee County
FY201B Special Fund Budget

200 - Toft Fund

FYlT OdgiD¡rl

FYl6,Aoturìl__-_Y'fDFYIT FYlTEstYrBnd Dr¡deet tjYlS¡ì¡dSet

3,389,943.50 2,886,611.51 3,475,3?3.00 3,481,()76.00 3,612,012.00

218.7t 13t.28 t96.92 400.00 400.00

20.97 38.51 57.77 100.00 100.00

105,60 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

0.00 ó9,638.00 69,ó38.00 80,000.00 70,000.00

rq!!.19 16,048.01 16,048.01 jlqoiqo 15,000.00

1,466,340.77 2,972,467.3t 3,561,313.70 3,578,276.00 À6_9J,ó!?.00

ExpcDscs

Chiefs/Marnsemeìl 103,812.30 77,59t.61

0.00 I l4,t 66.33

40t,420.07 306,821.64

178,935.4t 189,t89.50

2,696.76 1,204.2t

632,072.23 479,085.39

43,0t 8.30 t9,530.32

37,154.05 0.00

t67,5ó8.48 11,042,t0

538,825.45 0.00

95,884.92 0.00

127,330.00 97,446.50

49t,041.00 1,180,243.00

2st;786.77 18t,326.07

946.25 60.00

33,523.'t4 t9,67 t.52

53,372.97 t,000.00

0.00 6r.93

6,07t.43 t,371 .61

2,6t1.02 t,282.46

32,356.59 17,738.70

95,002.91 56,753.74

5,5ó5.00 ó,584.88

2,286.60 3,376.34

12,000.00 I2,000.00

34,826.00 23,959.25

!.00 !q0
3,350,114.2s .,2,80t,5t3.1ó

-l.lg!!!!2 JJqJ",:Lls

54411r.!.84.

-sls.ró

95,525.52 122,000.00 t00,000.00

140,553.83 0.00 220,000.00

37',7,737.96 525,000.00 515.000.00

I97,t 89.50 l?5.000.00 200,000.00

2,408.42 2,800.00 2.800.00

618,780.52 800,000.00 650,000.00

39,060.64 45,000.00 45,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

44,168.40 0.00 45,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

ó4,694.00 0.00 65.000.00

I,t80,243.00 1,095,860.00 r,200,000.00

216,326.00 250,000.00 250,000.00

60.00 0.00 100.00

19,67t.52 35,000.00 25,000.00

I,333.33 ó0,000.00 50,000,00

82.s1 r.000.00 2s0.00

r,83ó.ti9 s,500.00 s,s00.00

1,709.95 3,000.00 I,000.00

21,65t.60 45,000.00 25,000.00

75,ó7t.65 80,000.00 ?0,000 00

ó,584.88 7,500.00 7,500.00

4,051.61 3,500.00 3.500.00

12,000.00 12,000.00 12.000.00

31,945.67 32,000.00 33,000.00

!q0 r,000.00 6,¡{ì9110

ll21]!14 3,30r, ró0.00 Às12Js0q0

_llq."'1'?*q¿r a7JJ.l!_s

óé0,5481t

1,026,514.59

þ1,1!?99

-\.lD5,5JL5!

,-Ll1?.Qa:9

501 l0

Ofiicc Pcrsorìncl 50120

ASA Civil Div 50260

StateUnernploynent hsL¡mnce 50750

SUI - Juv. Detcrìlion Ccnter 50755

Wo|kcrs Co,np. Iìs. 51500

Workers Conp. Lrs./Juv. 51600

lnland Marinc lns. 51700

Ljability Ins - Gcrcräl Govt 51800

Liabi'ity J'rs - Public Sâfcly 51825

Aufo l slrüncc 51850

I)rcpeÉy ftìsr¡nncc 51900

ICÌÌMÌ Ì\cr)Ìrur)r 51950

Misc. Clairns -53100

Oflicc Bonds 53300

Debt Sc¡r'iceJrìtcrcsl 54150

Prolòssio,ìâl ltcs 54200

Tmvcl Milcagc 55520

C'onlè¡lr)ces 55530

Ì)ost¡ge â'ìd Irrcrghl 55650

Iì¡blìcaliorìs 55700

'lì¡irìirìs 55850

Mcnìbcrship DL¡cs 55950

OlÌicc Supplies 5ó800

^ppclalc 
Appeal lìces 58280

llclortcr/Dxpcrl lrcès 58380

llquilnìrcùl 85500

'l'otal ¡lxtcnscs

Dxccss llevenllc ovc, lìxpcnditure

llcgir,l)i,rg Fun(l llnlaûce

l:txin)g l:und Balarcc



Kankakee County
FY2018 Spccial Fund Budget

2I0 - Pc[sion l'und

fY I7 Originâl
IYl6 Aclùal Y]D FYI? I:Yl7 llst Yr tìd Iludgct FYIS tì¡dget210 - Pcnsion l\tüd

Rcvcnüc

ItroDcl ty 'l'ax lM R Ir 30112

PropeÍy l âx-Social Scc 30114

Lrtcrcstlnconìe-Chcckjng 30600

lntcrcst lùcoDre ' IDvcstnents 30610

lnterest lncor¡e - 1âx DNbursc 30630

Glanl Reve !ìe 30800

Totâl Rcvenue

ËxpcDscs

IMIìI. - Gc$cml 50400

IMRF - Jüv. DclcDtioD Cntr' 50450

FICA - Ge cnìl 50500

IICA - Juv. Detention C¡ìfr 50700

'Iolâl lixpenscs

llxccss Revcnüc over llxÞel)ditr¡rc

lleginningFund Balance

Iìrd jDg lì¡Dd Ilalâ,rcc

3,947,359.t0

2.01 I ,255 .t2
24.83

0.00

185.62

2S]Lþ
5.985.595.50

3 ,3 58,7 33 .21

r,69 t,308.27

5.30

0.00

0,00

!q0
5,050,04ó.84

4,045,301,00 4,0s9,662.00 4,203,572.00

2,035,217.O0 2.0ó3,t07.00 2.099,022.00

7.O7 100.00 100.Ò0

0.00 100.00 100.00

150.00 100.00 100.00

28,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

6,t08,675.07 6,153,0ó9.00 ó.332.894.ó0

3,748,140,35 2,854,91L t 3 3,940,186.00

109,16t.'/0 s2,6r 6.60 126.219.E4

1,649,836.37 1,532,943.83 I ,802.7 44,00

7 t,343.30 33,348.70 E00l6.E&

5,579,08t.',72 4,413.840.26 5,949,246.72

3,900,000.00 t,950,000,00

125,000.00 127,000.00

1,650,000.00 r,900,000.00

75,000.00 80.000.00

5,750,000.00 6.057.000.00

306.211.07

5-$¿lz!-0?

.1!_ÍJ.l.ll8 -¡2q?!!.s8 .4qwg0 2f5ße4!!

12t9.0ó5.0ó)

!4,!4q,??

r 46.84!¿2_

]!þ271.91



Kankakee County
FY201B Special Fund Budgct

220 - Recorder Computer Fund

FYlT ËstinÂlcd FYlT O¡igiDa¡

FYl6 Actual Y'rDFYIT YcarE d _ Bu¿get FYIS Budget220 - Rcconler Cottputer Fu,t¿

Reve|lue

GIS Po¡1io R!'cordcr Corìrputcr

Speci¡l Fulìd Fccs

htc¡rst ll)colDc-Chccking

Interesl I'ìco¡Do - hveshDcDts

Total Revelìuc

Expcrlses

Officc Pcrsorìncl

TmvelMileagc

Conl¡reIces

MíìinteDâlìcc CoDlr¡ots

Misc. ScNiccs

O'llinc Soryiccs

Oflice Supplies

Conrpuler SoßwarctE{ìuipruent

OfIìcc F4uiprncnt

Totaì Expcnscs

Exocss ReverÌuc ovcr ExpeDditure

Beginning Fund Balarrcc

Endirg Fuud BalaDcc

ts,062.67 t5,000.00 15,000.00

157,24s.00 145,000.00 150,000.00

s7.05 0.00 60.00

e.84 qqo 2qg0
172,374.s6 160,000.00 16s,080.00

58,2(,1.33 52,000.00 5?,000.00

858.77 1,000.00 1,t00.00

230.8t 1,000.00 1,000.00

3s,832.39 49,000.00 50,000.00

470.6't 2,500.00 2,500.00

t7,354.5t t8,000.00 t8,000.00

7.99 3,000.00 3,000.00

7,995.2',t 9,500.00 9,500.00

0.00 2,500.00 ¿!qqq0
t2t,011.'73 138,s00.00 144,60qq0

30428

30510

30600

306r0

50t20

s5520

55530

56200

5ó400

s6430

56800

86000

86s00

14,783.00

145,925.59

55.l8

1q3
tó0,767.80

54,9t2.98

945.0t)

1,393.67

35,456.?,s

546.24

t6,t'73.82

28.48

5,455.59

_ri1.Åe

)-l:,oe1a-

15.qzq,t!

262.2stL6-

3Ú-22\,51

tt,297.00

I t7,933.75

42.79

J.38
129,280.92

42,858.91

644,08

173.|

3s,832.39

353.00

t 3,015.88

5.99

5,996.4s

0.00

98,8?9.8t

jgl-0-1.!r .åç.ó2.8-3 21tqq!0 20,480.00

307.921.54

J:¿U

359.284.3'7

]12-Jt4,11



Kankakee County
FY201B Special Fund Budget

230 - County Clerk Vital Recol'ds Fund

FYI ? Estirnâted FYlT Original

FYl6 Aclu¡l YTD FYIT Year Epd Budgcl FY|S Budgcl230 - Co. Clerk Vital Record Fund

Revenùe

Tax Rede¡rfioD Autoùìatìon Fcc

SÞcciâl Fund Fecs

lf ercst L)col)ìc-Chcckitìg

Iìtclest I'ìoor¡c - hÌveshre¡ìts

Total llevcDuc

Expcrìses

Officc Posonnel

Holiday Pay

Ovcl,Tilne

Misc. Clâilìls

OJlicc SuÞplics

TotalExpeDses

Excess Revenr¡e over' ExpcDd itu ro

Bogúurìng FuDd Baìaìrce

Endiug Fund Balarrce

s00.00 s00.00

50,000.00 53,100.00

0.00 0.00

_qqo 0.00

s0,s00.00 53,600.00

15,500.00 r7,000,00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

35,000.00 36,600.00

_Q.00 _9.00

50,500.00 53,600.00

30235

305t0

30600

306t0

50120

50140

502t 5

53t00

s6800

220.rJj

43,t65.'75

69.47

2l.0
l]4s182

19,124.80

0.00

0.00

29,8',77.2t

:o.61
4<),764.68

(0!!!!!)

58.164.1r

51,8s7.25

E00.00

29,067.s0

47.42

tö
29,9t9.61

t't,4t6,92

90.t6

t 83.54

18,960. r9

,qq0

(i.,?i.!j)

I,200.00

43,60t.25

'71.13

1-t3

44,g',t9.5t

23,676.t3

90. tó

183.54

2s,280.2s

0.00

49,230.08

(å:fl,ll)

s r.Esu25

12,.5."q!Á8

0.00 gg0

47.506.68

-11ó96.6!



IGnkal(ee CouÌìty
FY201B Special Fund Budget

240 - Treasurer Computer Fund

FYl6 Actual

FYlT Ëstirnâted FYI? OrÍginal

YTD FYIT Ycar E,rd Budget FYl8 Budgct240 - Tieosureß Co\lputer l:md

Trcâsurcr Fces

Tax Salc

l crcsl llìcolnc^Checking

hìtcrcst lìcor)rc - ll)vesllìrcnls

Miscella¡reous hrcoDrc

Tofal Rcvcnuc

Expcnses

Oflìce PenonDel 50120

Mâilìtcnâncc Contücls 56200

Tolal Expenscs

Exoess Rcvcnuc ovcl Expclditrrlc

Bcgiunilg fund Balancc

Elìdillg Fr¡nd Balancc

30280

30460

30ó00

30610

30ó40

5,530.65

'7,',l65.00

2.80

2.21

I t,925.00

2s,22s.68

18,922.00

s,688.00

24,6t 0.00

is,þ-8

195,52,

ill;"0

6,209.25

0,00

0.00

4.Q1

I0,521.35

t6,734.6t

34,039.4',7

_¡_9!.37

34,34s.84

(.!]fll?])

8,279.00

8,000.00

0.00

5.35

10,521.3s

26,805.?0

2'1,266.00

)9!.31
27,572.37

(?!lg)

8r r.20

44.53

4,s00.00 8,500.00

14,250.00 8,000.00

15.00 15.00

1.00 10.00

10,000.00 10,000.00

28,766.00 26,s25.00

2E,',766.00 26,500.00

_qg0 _Qq0

28,'t66.00 2ó,500.00

0.00 25.00

44.53

69.s3



Kalkakee Coullty
lìY2018 Special Fund Budget

250 ' Tl easurer Intcrest ¡'u¡ìd

FYlT Esfirniìtc.d FYlT OljgiDal
FYl6 Actual _ YTD FYIT _Yeâr'Er)d Budgot FylS Budget250 - Teaswets lrttercst li]t.l

Rcvc ue

Spcciâl Fu d Fees 30510

frtcrcstlncornc-Chcckirìg 30600

Total Rcvelìue

Expelìses

Misc. Cliìir¡s

Toliìl ExpcDses

Exccss Rcvcnuc over' Expendilurc

Bcgirìlìing Fuud BalaDcc

EndiDg F¡¡lìd Bala'lcc

_lt,87l!7 t1e,7e0.16 
-!19,22p.L6

12,87't.0t I19,790.16 119,790.16

1]p!.9] (1l9f91'9?) (z!!!!!1)

?2,000.00 50,000.00

rQq0 _!!!.q0
't2,0'10.00

l10,000.00 _50,t00.00
I10,000.00 50,100.00

ru)

46,440.00
j?.00

86.084.23

..1!21!2.16

48,000.00

)!]$2
48,103.82

0.00

2'J
,5.t7

.1le-t!_e=Lc

$,J?¿9,

-990

48.022.82

!-894q?



Kankakee County
FY201B Special Fund Budget
260 - Court Security Fund

FYlT Esriùrarcd FYl T OrigiDal

FYl6 Actual YTD FYIT YcâÌ End Budget FYl8 Budgel260 - Couù Scc|t it! ìun¿

Rcvcuuc

Speliâl Fuûd fecs

To(al Revcnuc

Exps¡ses

Depulìcs

Courl OT

Misc, Claims

CoDrpulc¡ Supplics

Î)tal Expe¡Nes

Exccss Rcvcnue ovel Expendifure

Bcgi lirìg Fund BalâDce

Ending Furìd Bâl¿ìnce

305t0

5u125

50155

53t00

56i 50

1t2,842.93

I t2,842.93

104,105.36

4,835.24

3,692.',73

-t27.99
1t2,16r.32

3l,gl

2_69.0L

!q0

350.66

350.66

92,37 t.83 t23,t62.44

92,371.83 123,162.44

152,50r.00 r 15,583.64

4,s45.37 6,178.86

t,049.95 I,399.93

_Qqo 0.00

158,096.32 123,162.44

(6jJ2!4)

110,000.00 120.000.00

l10,000.00 120,000.00

100,000.00 I12,000.00

6,500.00 6,500.00

3,s00.00 1,s00.00

-Q.00 q.00

n0,000.00 .pqflglq0

jgo 0q0

l!!46350.66



Kankakee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

265 - Sheriff E-Citat¡on Fund

FYlT Esli¡natcd FYI? Otiginûl

FYl6 Aclual YTDFYIT YcarEnd Budgct _- FY|S Budgct265 - SheûJf E-Cilation Iitn¿

Rcvcnue

SpccialFund Fces 30510

I¡lteresthìcorne-Checkhrg 30600

lblal Rcvcnuc

Expc¡ìscs

Misc. Claims

TotalExpcDses

Excess Reve,rue over Expeûdilurc

Begi¡¡ìing Fì¡rd Balance

Endirg Fuud Bâlänco

0.q0

0.00

659.E0

_q:20

_q!!qo

,qq0
0.00

677.21)

0.22

677.42

902.93 500.00 500.00

0.2e qqo 
-qqo

2034 l!qq0 l!!qo

q.00 ,!!qqo glg.00
0.00 500.00 s00.00

1,!1!qÌ

6',n.42 2p-g

1.t40.0t

?-9!]4

0.00



Kaukakee County
FY20l8 Special Fund lìudget

270 - Court l)ocument Storage Fuud

FY l? Oligi âl

FYl6Actual YTDFYIT FYlTEstYrEnd Budget jlSIrdC"t270 - Cout l Docmrcnt Stotage llu d

Revenuc

Spccial Fund Fccs

Lf crcst hcorDe-CheckiDg

Iûtc¡:st llìoome - lDveshDc¡rls

Miscel¡ancous I¡rco'n(}

To(al Revelìue

Expe¡rses

olÌìce Pel¡orìDel

Prclèssiolül Fccs

Mai cnaDcc Contmcts

lmDsfcrs Oul

Total Expelìscs

Excess Revcnuc ovcl ExpcDditurc

Begilllrilìg Fu¡rd Balancc

EDding Fund Balancc

255,37',7.',l? 200,559.33

40.43 37.26

0.60 L09

040 igo
255,418.75 200,59',7.68

102,227.45 t1rJ,906.22

12,574.93 12,190.52

r,954.00 2,068.00

13,903.94 q.00

130,660.32 185,164.74

:zgjll3 Jå*:4

r4s.093.04

2!2,81!,!l

261,4t2.44 260,000.00 268,000.00

49.68 30.00 40.00

l.45 0.50 L50

0.00 25,000.00 qqo

267,463.5',7 285,030.50 268194t.50

30510

30600

306 t0

30640

50120

54200

56200

99700

232,000.00 232,000.00

50,000.00 50,000.00

3,100.00 2,100.00

*qqo ,q.00

_¿Ls,!q0.q0 284,100.00

(6Þq) (t!JE!.ra)

232,325.64

12,190.52

2,0ó8.00

q.q0

246,584.t 6

_4iru

269.8st.4 7

29ry4.88

290.730.88

-2',7 
4,6'.t2.38



Kankakee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

275 - Foreclosure Mediation Fund

FYIT Esfinrâtcd FYlT O,jgir)iìl
FYl6 Actual YTDFYIT _ Ycâr Erìd Budgct FYIS Bldgel275 - lrorc¿losluc Mcdíatio Fu d

RcvoDuo

Spcci¡l FuDd Fecs 30510

l¡)tc¡cstùrcolne-Chcckiig 30600

Totâl Revetìue

ExpcDses

36,750.00

20.73

]!tlpl]

33,860.00

33,860.00

?p194

t5t12,lz

J3.eggs

28,350.00

lþl)
28,396.7 t

2s,200.00

25,200.00

lt2.6_.Zl

37,800.00

62.28

37,862.28

33,600.00

33,600.00

!,?4,L8

Il-0-$.3.01

43!l !3

26,500.00 37,800.00

-q00 _qqo

37,800.00

25,000.00 33,600.00

:s,q.00.q0 33,600.00

Þqqgo 1¿Qo.oo

22345.33

2ié!:.?.1

Prol¡ssional Fces

Tolål ExDcDscs

Exccss RoveDuc ovcr Expcnditurc

Begiul)i,rg Furd Balance

Eìrding Furìd ßâlaDce



Kankakee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget
280 - Law Library Fund

280 - Iav l"ibtut! ltrn¿

RcveDUe

Speciâl Fu d Fces

f f clesl lncornc-Clìecki'lg

TolalRevcDue

Expenscs

Publicalions 55?00

'lb(al Expcnscs

Exccss Rcvcnuc ovcl ExÞeûditurc

Beginning Fund Balance

EDdirìg Fund Bâlânce

FYlT Eslirììalcd FYlT Oügnúl
YTD FYIT YeârEnd Budgct FYIE Bud'letFYl6 Actual

30510

30600

43,300.00 36,s55.6s 48,740.ti7

4þ,þ3 22.2t 29.6t

43,346.63 36,s77.86 48,770.4E

42,500.00 45,000.00

_q00 lqqo
4s,050.00

38,000.00 45,050.00

38,000.00 45,0s0.00

l,sq{lg0 gg0

a4s9.78

2!4.12.78

s7,299.8t 34,424.36

:J.?e2jl 34,424.36

QJJs_.3_j) 2-153.50

40.541.63

26,588.45

45,E99.15

45,899.15

2ß7t4

2óé'8_Et-t

:tt2L8



Kankakce County
FY2018 Special Irund Iludgct

290 - Probatiolr Selvices Fund

Clolhirg Allowa¡rcc 50175

1,3s6.25 500.00 800.00

122.16 0.00 0.00

ls,t29. 13 16,s00.00 t5,000.00

85,274.49 90,000.00 8s,000.00

45.07 30.00 0.00

e.68 qqo _qq0

101,9362) 10?,030 00 100,800.00

176.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

5,38'1.19 6,000.00 6,000.00

328.01 3,350.00 3,350.00

533.33 5,000.00 5,000.00

r 54.89 t,000.00 1,000,00

98.89 t,000.00 1,000.00

3',7.33 r,000.00 1,000.00

225.33 4,000.00 4,000.00

0.00 I,000.00 1,000.00

800.00 500.00 t,000.00

643.33 1,000.00 t,000.00

0.00 2,000.00 5,000.00

I,180.0t 3,500.00 3,500.00

'7,280.6',7 11,500.00 1t,s00.00

5,2t 5.00 5,500.00 6,000.00

0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0,00 1,200.00 1,600.00

3,985.32 6,500.00 6,500.00

3,47 7.',75 3,500.00 5,000.00

0.00 s,000.00 5,000.00

6,538.00 4,s00.00 t0,000.00

2,17t.t3 4,000.00 4,000.00

0.00 25,000.00 0.00

0.00 3,000.0_0 _3,!!q.00
38,232.20 r 0s,650.00 

-g?,o¡q 
qq

j:J!1le j;$,q..,9."0 .-!]1_5!_0!

FYlT Origirìal

Budgcl FYl8 BudgcrFY l6 Actuål

FYl T Estirnalcd

YI D fiY¡? YcaÍÊ d290 - Ptobation Serûce l:ees Fund

Rsvcnue

Cir Clerk - Don violc¡ce Fcc

Do¡n Violcnce Risk

Prob/Coufls Oleùtior)s Fec

Speciâl Fu¡ìd Fecs

lìtcrcst Iucornc-Check¡ìg

lûleresl hìcolnc - lnvcstlneùts

'lblal RcvcDue

Exporìses

303ó9

303',7 |

303',/9

30510

30600

30610

s0350

55s20

55650

55800

55u50

55900

55950

56350

fì t300

Ezl.3',7

58.38

16,470.58

86,620.03

51.00

-125'
104,025.32

200.00

75,000.00

5,540.84

374.68

800.00

t79.28

45',7.93

0.00

3,t 1t .5s

0.00

844.'72

0.00

0.00

1,867.58

8,250.00

5,t24.00

I,859.39

575.00

3,s77 .67

2,90r.23

0.00

5,506.60

I,r89.7s

0.00

0.q-0

t t] ,960.22

ç.'414)

2AL1!.25-

:tulgs

t,0l ?, ì 9

9 t.62

I I,346.85

63,955.87

33.80

2,5
-t6,452.s9

132.00

0.00

4,040.39

246.01

400.00

I t6.t't
'/4.t'7

28.00

r69.00

0.00

800.00

482.50

0.00

885.01

5,460.50

3,9t |.25

0.00

0.00

2,988.99

2,608.31

0.00

4,903.50

r,628.35

0,00

-q.00
?!¡71-,1¡

!.u\ 4

Mobile Teleplìorìc/ Page¡s 52800

Misc. Clâirns 53100

Professio al Fccs 54200

ProbrìlioD Olììce,s

T¡¿vcl Milcâge

Postâge í¡ud Freiglìl

Plinling

Trai irg

Copy Pâpcr

Mc[lbcNhip Ducs

Râdio Mâintclì¿ìüce

Vehiclc/Fùel

Màirìtenâ rìce Conlmcls 56200

Officc SuÞplies 5ó800

Eårly l,rtcl'r'cDlioD 58600

Drug Tcsti¡ìg 58640

ArN)ru,ìitioD 58660

Vesrs 58800

Àuto - PrcvcDt¿r(ivc Mainl 81400

Auto lìep¡ir 81s00

Corùpuler SoftwârcvEquipNcnt 86000

OIIìcs EquiprÌrc¡rt 86500

Vchiolcs 87000

Î¡'rs1¡r$ Oul 99700

Tot¡l Expcr)scs

llxccss lì()veiìue over Expcr)diturc

BcgiDrìiDg Fr¡Dd Balâncc

IììdiDg lì¡nd BalirDcc

2r0.236 05 213.9_4!úL

?71,2!9.þ! 2"82,.4.9.þ!



l(ankakee County
FYz018 Special Fund Budget
300 - Forfeited Funds SAO

FYI ? EstiNatcd FYlT Origir)âl

__FYl6_^c1uÂl_ YTDFYIT Yeâr End Budgct FY|S BudgeL300 - Itotfcited Funds (SA0)

Rcvenue

Spccial Fu d Fccs

lúorest lDconrc-ChcckiDg

I terest hrcolìre - ìnr,cstlncDts

TotalRevcnuc

Expcûscs

Attonìcys

Mobilc ToleÞlìo¡e / Pâgcrs

Misc. Clai s

P¡olessioDal Fcc's

Tr¿velMile¡gc

CoDlclenccs

Postage aud FÍejghl

Publications

PljDliDg

Mçmbclship Dues

Main(cDancc CoDhicts

Office Supplies

Rcpoücr'/Expe¡t Fces

Witness/Viclirn Tr¿!cl

Vchiclc/Fucl

Auto - PrcveDtativc Mai

Auto Rcpâjr

Tot¡l ExpeDses

Exoess ReveDUe ovcr Expcndilurc

Bcgi rirg Fu¡ìd Bâl¿r'ìcc

Endi¡g FLrnd B¡ìlâ cc

29,7 78.52 I1,000,00

62.33 t00.00

0.00 s0.00

29,840.85 I t,t50.00

30510

30600

30610

5028s

52800

53t00

s4200

55520

55530

55650

55?00

55E00

55950

s6200

56800

58380

59140

8 r300

81400

81500

12,089,99

95.85

q.00

r2,r E5.84

0.00

s,831.8fi

93.94

529.9',7

0.00

3,42'/.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,704.)5

1,866,2s

613.t9

2,293.19

1,080.8E

3ss.76

19,856.91

tlß71n!

136.'/94 89

J?9,14.q2

22,333.89

46.75

040

22,380.64

't9,t74.86

290.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,398.00

60.'7 4

93.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-qqo
lì2,0r 6911

gglq#)

107,628.33

38',1.t]

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,t9'/.33

80.99

124.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Û t,4)7.82

(iur,zl

122.t2_3.82

4l,t!þ,li

0.00

0.00

_9q0

0.00

0.00 36,000.00

1,000.00 0.00

5,000.00 0.00

10,000.00 0.00

500.00 0.00

500.00 0.00

100.00 0.00

100.00 0.00

100.00 0.00

300,00 0.00

0.00 0.00

3,000.00 0.00

r,000.00 0.00

400.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

_qq0 -q.00
22,000.00 r!J0q.00

(!¡l!,q9) Q!.!o!g)

4ll4é.8s

rt!4.q5



Kankakee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

3Ol - SAO MADD Fund

FYl6 Aotu^l

FYlT EstirDated FY17 Origi,ìal

YTD IiYl? Ysrìr End Budgct FYIS Budgct301 - SAO ll4,4DD Funl

Rcvc uc

Special Fund Fccs

Intcrest f )coDrc-Chccking

Total Rcvcluc

ExÞenscs

Misc. Clâirìrs

01lÌce SLrÞplies

ColìlpulcrSoflw¿ìrc/Equjp¡rÌcDt 86000

Exccss Rovc,ìuc over Expclìdilure

BegiDnirìg Fl¡nd BalaDcc

EDdjDg Fund Balancc

305t0
30600

53100

56800

0.00

_q.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

0.00

11.00

,qqo

0.00

0.00

_qq0
0.00

0.00

0.00

-Qq0
0q0

0.00

0.00

-qqO
j&0

0.00

0.00

_Qqo

_qqO

0.00

0.00

_qq0

-qqo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

_Q.00

!40

0.00

0.00

0.00

_Qqo

_QqO

0.00 0.00

0.00



Kankakee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

305 - Equitable sharing Fund sAo

FYlT Eslim¿(cd FYI? Odgirâl
FYl6Actual YTDFYI? --__]'"IE"d _-Bggt FYI8Budsot305 - E(luitable Shari g-SAO

Rcvenue

Sp6ialFund F€cs 30510

Fed Equitable S|ai'ìg Dist 30530

lntercst lrcoDìe-Chc\ckiDg 30600

Tolal ReveDuc

Expcrìsqs

Misc. Clair)rs 53100

Prcfessionâl Fces 54200
'Iì¿vcl Milcagc 55520

Co fcrcnccs 55530

Postâgc aDd Freighl 55650

P!ìblic¿ìtions 55700

Ollìcc Supplics 56800

E¿rly l crycntion 58600

Co rpufcrSollwafc/ËquipDrcDt 86000

TolalExpeuses

Exccss Rcvcnuo ovcr Expendilure

tsoginnjDg Fund BalâDoo

Endir)g F_und BalaDcc

0.00

0.00

224
29.'t 4

0.00

0.00

þ4
26.t I

0.00 16,260.00

0.00 t6,751.50
0.00 415.32

0.00 6,039.09

0.00 93.40

0.00 225.00

0.00 124.00

0.00 90.00

_qqo _q.uJlo
0.0Q 46,1t3.3t

0.00 t,000.00
0.00 2,000.00

34.81 !q.00
i14 ¿q¡Q,qo

0.00

0.00

1qq0

l!90

eçl],r.lr) ($J'9'0J[)

3,050.00 10,000.00

0.00 1,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 4,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

-qg0 -qqo3,0s0.00 15,000.00

jgo (L{,99,0,.!!)

Ió,260.00

16,?5r.50

4 t5.32

ó,039.09

93.40

22s.00

124.00

90.00

_!ø]J]
48,23t.64

t62.335.25

1_!{,13q.4?

2J4

162.305 5t

t62,33s.2s

I t4.138.42

2e,t18.,12



308 - SAO Dh,etsìon ,4ccountabil¡ry lr d

Revc ue

Spcciâl FuDd Fces

Inteiesl lìco,ne-Checkiùg

Total Rcveouc

Expelìses

Misc. Cl¿i 1s 53100

Olncs SuÞplics 56800

ColnDutcrSofiwarc/EquiprìÌcnf 86000

Excess Rcvcnuc ovcr Expcrìditure

Begill¡ilrg Fu,ìd Ba]auce

Er)dirìg Fur)d Balancc

Kankakee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

308 - SAO D¡version Accountabil¡ty Fund

305r0

30600

qqo .890

FYlT EstiDìatcd FYI ? OrigiÛål

FYIó Aclu¡l YIDFYIT Yc¿ìr End Budgcr FYIS Budgcr

0.00

_qqo

-qqo

0.00

0.00

_8q0

_Q.00

jgO

0.00

i{0

0.00

0.q0

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

gqo 
-qqo

-qgo !q0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-qq0

0.00

0.00

!q0
gqo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

_Qq0

-Q.00

0.00

0.00

_9q0
q40

0.00

gg0



Kankakee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget
310 - Gang Violence Fund

FYlT Estirììâled FYlT OtigiMl
FY16 Actual YTD FYlT _ __f -l Elì! Budget FYIS Budscr310 - Goitg Yioleìrce þ-unr|

Rcvcnue

Special FùDd FiDes

lntercst IrcorDe-Clìccking

Ilìtcrest IncoDìe - IDvesLDìeDls

TotalRevc¡uc

BxÞcnses

Mobilc Tclcphonc / Pagers

Misc. CIaims
'Imvcl Mileâgc

Confoclrccs

Omce Sùpplics

Willìcss/Vicli,)Ì Rclocâ1iolì

WitDess/Vìcti¡n Tmvel
Vchiclc/Frì cl

Auto - Prevcntâtivc Mâi
Conìputer Soff ware/Equiplnelìl

lbtalExperÌses

Excess Rcvc ue ovor Expclìdilur(]

llcgiln)iDg lìuud Bala,ìcc

Endirìg Fund Bâlancc

t,572.97 5,000.00

3.95 100.00

0.00 l9q0
J;lte] s,r 50.00

!402L]LL

l¿Æ

0.00 7,000.00 0.00

0.00 s00.00 2,s00.00
0.00 500.00 0.00

0.00 500.00 0.00

22.',74 5,000.00 0.00

0.00 500.00 0.00

0.00 500.00 0.00

0.00 2,s00.00 0.00

0.00 500.00 0.00

r,700.00 _qqo .,q90
t,122.74 _!-7j!!q0 2,s00.00

(4!!?) (l?t!!lt!) (?Js,"09)

30520

30600

30610

52800

53100

55520

55530

56800

59t20
s9t40
81300

E1400

86000

1,743,09

5,13

-q.00
|,748.22

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000
0.00

74.59

0.00

0.00

0.00

J7A

u]].('

12.39',7.'/8

ltptL4

1,t 79.73

2.96

0.00

1,182.69

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

22.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,700.00

1,'122.'14

(ff1lq:)

0.00

0.00

-q.00
0.00

13.925.59

I I,42s.59



Kankakee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

315 - SAO Records/Automation Fund

315 - S/1O Recoñs/,4uto\Ìation liut¿

ReveDuc

Special Fu'ìd Fees

llf crcst l come-CheckiÌìg

Total Rcvenue

Experßcs

Misc. ClailÌ)s

Oflìcc SupÞlies

RcpoÍcr/Expeú Fecs

Conlpùte¡ SolìwardEquipr¡eDt

Total Expc¡ìscs

Exccss RcvcDuc ovcl Expe¡ìditure

BcgilU)iDg FuDd Balauce

Endirg FuDd Balancc

4,463.4'.1 5,951.29 7,000.00

_I-?F 4.3,7 ëqo
4,466.7 5 5,955.6't 7,025.00

26.ts3.t9

4,73s1t)

22.45 22.45 3,000.00 ! 5,000.00
'1 ,254.4',7 't,254.47 0.00 0.00

t74.00 t74.00 0.00 0.00

1,8',72.44 1,8'12.44 -qqo -qqo9,323.36 9,323.36 3,000.00 15,000.00

$gffg) QJ!l¡å) lÆlgo (-Ls.lll!4g)

FYl7 Esti râtc'd FYlT Origirral

FYl6 Actuâl YTD FYIT YeârErìd Budget FYIS Budget

30s10

30600

53 r00

56E00

58380

86000

6,330.15

-!.48
6,334.63

t9.818.56

?.6flt J2

0.00

_Q.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-9q0
_q.00

i;;1s3

22.785.50

1J81.!p



Kankakee county
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

318 - SAO IDRP Fees Fund

FYlT Estirn¿ìtcd FY l7 OriginÂl

FYl6 Acluâl YTD lìYI? Ycar End Budgct FYIS Bùdget318 - S.4O IDRP I¡ees Fu d

Revcl)uc

Local Dcbt Rccovcly Progr?ln

I'fcrcst I co ìe-Checkilìg

Tolal Rcverìue

ExDe,ìses

Miso. Cl¡ìirÌ1s

Otïcc Supplics

RcpoÌlc Expel Fccs

Coupuler So¡wale/EquiÞlncnl

Bxcess Rcvcnuc ovcl Ëxpcnditurc

BcgilÙ)jDg Fu,ìd Ba¡aDco

Bldirìg FurÌd Il¡ìla¡ìcc

28,884.42 3ti,s12.56

124 1.65

28,885.66 38,!_11¿l

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.0f)

_qqo -Q.00

2q,!qj.66 l!t!4?r

0.00 10,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0,00

0.00 0.00

q.00 10,000.00

_gs0 (!q.!!!jo)

30590

30600

53100

56E00

583E0

86000

0.00 0.00

_9q0 _qq0
0.00 0.00

0.00

-Qq0

-8q0

0.00

0.00

0.00

-qqo
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

]!éy4

38.s132t

24ét!4



I(ankakee CouÌrty
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

320 - Dispute Resolution Fund

FYlT Eslinrârc{ FYlT O¡.igiDal

FYl6 Actuâl YTD FYIT Ye:lr EDd Budget _lll8 i"dq,i20 - Disp¡te Resotutiot¡ [in¿

Revenue

Spcciôl Fund Fi cs 30520

Intcres(lncoDlc-ChcckiIg 30600

To1âl Revenûc

Expcnses

Misc. Claims 53100

Tolal Expc¡ìscs

Excess RevcDuc ovcr ExpcDdilulc

BegirìDillg FuDd BalaDco

Ëlìding FüDd BâlârÌce

3,'t44.0Q

.N_A
3,764.6r)

0.00

0.00

3tftþ?

r3.E29.39

4rJ,9!

3,508.00

!1.67
3,525.67

0.00

0.00

1,s21.61

4,209,60

2t.21)

4,230.80

0.00
0.00

g;9.¡-0

t7.594.08

21,824.88

0.00

0.00

jp!q-qq

4.000.00

q.Q_0

2t.824.88

2lL8?4q8

3,900.00 4,000.00

0.00 gqO

3,900.00 4,000.00



Kankakee Cour'ìty
FY201B Special Fund Budget

325 - Circuit Clerk Operâtions Admin Furìd

FYlT Origirì¿'l

FYl6Áclual YTDFYIT FYITEsTY¡End _-Budscl _ FYlSBudgcr325 - Ciìcuit Cleú Oper/,4rtt irÌ Fun¿

Rcvcnuc

Speciãl [und Fecs 30510

lfercsll¡ìcomc-Checkirrg 30600

Tolâl ReveDuc

Expenscs

Of fìcc Pr}Nounel

Misc, Clairns

Co¡fercnces

MeDrùcnhip Dues

Tot¿ìi Expcnscs

Ëxcess RcvoDuc ovc¡ Ëxpcnditurc

Bcgi'ìrÌiDg Fur)d BalaDcc

EndiDg Fulld Balðnce

50120

53100

55530

s5950

28,603.01

224
28,6t2.95

39,238.64

0.00

325.00

JLL\
40,337.8 r

0LæLs)

s(L646.l0

l!¿A"23

22,4t L83

147
22,4ltr.30

40,t13.94

650.00

175.00

_87J_Ð

11,87.!.85

(_!!l!!lr)

29,882.44

5.96

29,888.40

s4,6t1.4s

866.67

233.33

-ul4

(æJIII?!)

44.92t.24

18,22rJ.28

30,000.00 30,000.00

lqq0 J-.10
30,010.00 30,007.00

43,000.00 25,500.00

20,000.00 10,000.00

1,000.00 t,000.00

1,000.00 t,000.00

6s,000.00 ,3il!q.00

(L1,229¡l-(l) (23:¡.!Q)

1322þ.2E

)Pf42tj



30510

30590

30600

30610

30640

50r 20

56200

8ó000

99700

Kankakee County
FY20l8 Spccial Fund Budget

330 - Court Automation Furrd

FYI? Original

FYl6 Actu¿ìl YTD FYIT FYIT Est Yr Erìd Budget FYÌS Budgel

25E,305.78 20t,E26.33 269,101.',71 260,000.00 270,000.00

30,328.79 625.47 833.96 35,000.00 0.00

233.68 46.E1 62.4t 260.00 63.00

29.t4 53.40 7r.20 25.00 ?0.00
qqo lJ)09.00 5,000.00 2L0!gg0 0.00

2_q_q,822¿9 2o1,ssz 0t 27s,069.35 320,28s.00 2?0.133.00

330 - Co Autot,tetia Ì'u d

RevcDuo

Speoial Fund Fees

Local Dcbt Recovory ProgrÌl¡n

Iúcrest lrìooDre-ClÌecking

Ifierest llìconrc - Investnìenls

Misccl¡¿ìùeous f rcolììc

Total ReveLruc

Expcnses

Oflìcc Pc¡solncl

Mair(cDarìcc CoDtriìcts

Cor)rpuf cr SollwarctEquilnncllt

Tlä¡ìsfels Out

Tolal Expenses

Exccss Reve,ruc ovor Expe¡lditurc

Bogirlrìing Furìd Bâlance

Endirìg Fü d Balalìce

3?0,555.0r t3,392.94 0.00

104,430.58 63,663.50 63,663.50

2t,627.22 52,988.00 52,988.00

13,903.94 ,qqo -q.00
5 t0,51ó.75 130,044.44 I16,65ì.50

(3?1.!12-1!) U.t 7.,11 JStU,ås

0.00 0.00

l?0,000.00 I70,000.00
r 50,000.00 150,000.00

q.00 0.00

320.000.00 'ìro or)n rìo

æ!q0 (f_?"",8. 2.{).E

414.t62.58

3i429558

477.364.09

2tul!ß

255 .'t 44 .'t 3

trl,l_{1:8



Kankakec County
IìY2018 Special Fund Budget

335 - Circuit Clclk E-Citation Furd

FYI7 Original

_ FYl6 Actual YTD FYI? FYIT Est Yr ûrd Budgel __g1l Bl,lg",335 - Citcuit Cleú li-Citat¡o¡1 ltlttld

Rcve¡ruc

Special Furìd Fees

lDterest hrcorùc-CheckiDg

Total Reve ue

Expcrìses

Misc, Claims

TotalExpcnses

Exccss Rcvcnue over Expeûdilurc

Begi 
'ìing 

Fuùd BâlâDcc

EndiDg Fûnd Bâlarìcc

I9,899.48 t 5,85ó,38 21,t4t.84
3.s4 't.2t 9.61

19,903.02 r 5,863.59 2l,lst.4s

30510

30600

53 t00

18,000.00

?.00
r8,002.00

s,000.00

1,9!!.00

2t,000.00

lqq0
2l,010.00

5,000.00

_Þ,0q0_,q0

.lÞ,0lqqo

56.9t't.2'l

2p4,21

_qq0 0.99 _q.00

-qqo -!q0 _8q0

|9.e03.q !5'qq!.se ? !J! !.4s

t5.862.E0

llJ -61,0]

3s.76s.?,2

:s¿r,!



340 - Dt 
^'ct 

I tptorcorcnll;un¿

RcvcDue

Düver l ìpr¡vcrìÌcnt Fecs

DriveN School Fces

lnlercst Income-Clìecking

Total RcveDue

Ëxpcrìscs

Oflìcc PcrsoDnol

Misc. CIairìrs

Tolal Expcnscs

Exccss Reve¡Ire ovcr ExÞendilurc

Boginnirg Fuud Balancc

EndiDg Fr¡ d BâlaDcc

Kankakee County
FY20l8 Special Fund Budget

340 - Drivel Improvement Fü¡rd

9,1?0.00 3,430.00

2l,532.rJ0 24,650.00

l,.se _qq0
36,707.s9 28,080.0t)

t6,227.27 8,51l.tì8

30,030.00 r7,440.00

46,257.2',7 25,951-.8-8

(9J19¡!) 2.1281?

4.E95.00

(1f!1f!)

4,573.33 9,400.00 9,400.00

32,866.67 28,000.00 30,000.00

0qL _q.00 _Qqo

37,440.00 37,400.00 l2l@.00

11,570.84 11,400 00 I1,512.00

26,000.00 24,000.00

34,824.17 3?,400.00 f¡flz1qo

åfl1"8-3 jg() 3_!!!.00

FYIT Orig¡ âl

FYl6 Aoru¡l YTD FYI? FYIT Esl Yr Erìd_ Budset _ _ ry]3l{9",

30434

30436

30ó00

50 r20

53 t00

(4.6s4.0 8)

(?.03Lq¡)

G"01.$,å5i

-L1119.15



Kanl(akee County
FYz018 Special Fund Budget

3 50 - Arrestee Medical Cost Fund

350 - Ahestee Me¿ical Cost I:un¿

Revelìuc

Spccial Fund Fces 305i 0

l¡fercsthcoDlc-Cl)cckirìg 30600

Totâl Rcvenue

Expo,rses

Tünslèrs Out

Tolal ExDclìscs

Fxcess Revcùue over Expe,ìditurc

BcgirìrìiDg Fr¡rìd Bâl¡nce

Ending Fund Bâlâncc

FYI? Esti uted FYI? Oligi'ral
FYl6 Aclu¡l YTD FYI? Ycar Dnd Budgct FYIE Budget

6,260.84

_þ]l
6,267.21

6,200.00

6,200.00

lta

El0.l I

E77.32

:g
4fl1.59

5,',t2',|.08

6.O2

s,733. t I

s,700.00

5,700.00

gr

811.32

9t 0.43

10,000.00

_]_Qq0

10,0r0.00

10,0 r0.00

10,010.00

0.00

6,s00.00

_rq.00

6,s10.00

-qJ&q0
6,510.00

gg0

9r0.43

9r0.43

q.00

_!q0

1l1l!



Kankakee County
FY201B Spccial Fund Budget

355 - Coroner Fees Fund

FYI ó Acluâl

FY¡ 7 EstiDratcd FYlT Orìginal

YTDFYIT YeårErìd Br¡dgcl FYIS Budgct355 - Cototler lteet Fititl

Rcvcnue

Corol)c[ Crcl)latìoD Fic

Corcner Fccs

lntercst Incorìc{lìcck;ìg

TotalRcvc¡ìue

Expcnses

Mobilc TclcphoDc / Pagels

Misc. ClâitÌrs

BankCh¿ìrycs

Unilo¡¡s /Sq.rice

Corìfo¡irces

R{ìdio Mâinlcnâ ce

Oflìce Supplies

Fihn & Dcvoloplnclt

Doctor& Morg[e Fees

Vcbiclc/Fuel

Aufo - Prcvontativc Mairt

Vehiclcs

TotílExpenses

Excess Rcverìuo ovct Expcodilulc

BcgiDl ,rg Fl¡nd Balalìo9

EDdiDg Fund Balârìce

30392

30396

30600

52800

53 r00

s3400

54550

5s530

56350

5ó800

56900

s8980

81300

81400

f17000

33,486.00

3,937.00

.44
37,485.37

(222.91)

0.00

715.53

622.00

I95.00

t,4t2.28

t,343.53

(40.9e)

't,453.25

0.00

359,80

28,6?0.00

40,5()7 .43

Q.t¿?J5)

4244.04

_?t-JlL2!

26,93ó.00

3,964.00

J-q.14

30,930.14

450.00

0.00

227.73

0.00

1,500.00

655.27

0.00

0.00

3,328.6E

8,t0¡.34

4,90s.00

-Q.00
I9,168.02

Lllt?.t]

35,9t4.6',7

5,285.33

40.19

41,240.19

600.00

0.00

303.64

0.00

2,000.00

8',73.69

0.00

0.00

4,438.24

10,801.79

6,540.00

0.00

25,55',7 .36

r5,!!?Å3

24.221 .98

39,904.81

25,000.00 25,000.00

5,000,00 7,000.00

_qqo _qqo
30,000.00 32,000.00

0.00 0,00

29,000.00 30,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0,00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Qqo -q.00
29,000.00 30!!gq0

!.qqqqo "?p9990

39.9!4ÅL

41,2-0,1.L1



I(ankâkee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

365 " IKAN-ROE Building Fund

FYlT Estim:ìred FYlT Ori8¡râl
FYl6 Actual YTD FYIT Year End Budget FYIE Budger365 - IK,4N-llOE Buitdittg linì

Reve,ìuc

l,fclrsfLìcornc-ClìeokìDg iOOOO

Miscellârìcous lìcoDtc 30640

Totâl Revcrìuc

Ëxpcnscs

Watcr & Scwer

Hc¿t

Elcchicily

Total Expcnses

Exccss Revcrìue over Expclìditure

526rJ0

52650

52700

0.69

12,000.69

3,618.67

I,166.63

t2,50t.80

17,287.t0

É?!!¡r.)

l 04

?1p9!q0
24,00t.04

6,332.67

2,04t.60

21.878.15

30,252.43

ú,?!1]!)

50.00

48,000.00

48,0s0.00

9,000.00

4,050.00

35,000.00

48,0s0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

!.q0

0.00

0.00

qqo

-q.00

0.00

0.00

_Q.00

_qqo

0.00

0.00

0q0

q.00

jgo



Kankakee County
FY201B Speciâì Fund Budget

3BO - Veterans Assistance Commission Fund

FYIó 
^ctuâl

FYl T Estirn¡ted

Y ID FYl7 Yeâr End

lìYl7 Original

Budgcl FYlS BudgeL380 - l/.,4.C. litnl

RcvcDue

P¡Dpely làx Revclìuc

Dolìåliolìs

Iúorcst lncoD)c-ChcckilìB

Íltere,st hÌcolnc - Iuvesltnc,rts

Interesl l¡rcolDc - Tâx Disbursc

Cr¡rrt RcveDuc

Totâl Rcvcnue

ExpcDses

Appoirì1ed Oflìciiìl

Olficc Pclsonocl

301l0

30472

30600

30610

30630

30800

50105

50120

Irßur¡Dcc - Health/Lilc 50900

Liâbility llls - CcDcral Covt 51800

51850

52',7s0

53100

53300

s5520

55530

t6't,146.64 144,929.63

1,641.42 s,294.49

1 .25 50.02

r 33.8r r,595.62

5.23 0.00

27,1s4.80 _9q0

t96,',793.t5 151,869.?6

51,852.33 42,424.6s

ó0,331.51 56,39t.05

2t,465.36 0.00

1,80s,00 1,250.00

I,4',79.69 2,260.06

t43.32 132.85

25,806.80 (17s.25)

200.00 200.00

t,'t40.23 493.20

9,096.55 2,434.20

438.96 250.13

r,553,61 98,10

1,438.10 722.88

991.84 0.00

430.00 60.00

2,t69.86 '770.77

254.50 993.42

20,059.20 14,639.0t)

'746.04 369.80

2,000.00 1,000.00

3,'t97.17 1,620.00

I,1t8.45 600.00

t9.93 28.66

4,48't.t8 3,054.48

8,044 49 4,229,63

0.00 21,0t2.46

2,3r't.7s 2,9t7.5t

-Q.00 l¿3

-2:,1!E!J .1.s,7,_V-e.l-3

(?!J2j!!) (-.5-t!1!l)

:qL#g,ll

r75,2s3,00 220,000.00 240,000.00

7,059.32 15,000.00 0.00

66.69 0.00 0.00

2,127.49 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

o.o0 -qq0 gqt)
184,s06.s 1 23s,000.00 240,000.00

s't,6'/l.01 57,500.00 s9,5t2.00

't6,656.58 86,000.00 86,000.00

21,000.00 23,000.00 22,000.00

1,2s0.00 1,700.00 1.250.00

2,260.06 r,600.00 2,300.00

t'77.t3 250.00 ló5.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

266.6'1 200.00 250.00

657.60 1,400.00 1,000.00

3,245.60 5,000.00 5,000.00

333.51 600.00 400.00

13 t.07 600.00 300.00

963.84 600.00 1,000.00

0.00 800,00 0.00

80.00 370.00 300.00

1,027.69 1,300.00 1,100.00

1,324.56 500.00 400.00

19,518.67 40,000.00 34,000.00

493.07 8,000.00 4,000.00

1,333.33 2,000.00 1,100,00

2,160.00 5,000.00 6,000.00

800.00 s00.00 500.00

38.21 200.00 200.00

4,072.64 6,s00.00 s,000.00

5,639.5 t 2,000.00 3,s00.00

21,012.46 200.00 0.00

2,9t7.5t 2,ó00 00 4,000.00

-1.33 q.00 _q.09

-z2l,ql:.ss -4312900 2]2211!!)

Aulo Ilìsuränce

Tolephone

Misc. Clai s

OflÌce Borìds

TmvelMilcâgc

Confcrcnces

Postrgc aDd Frcight 55650

PublioâtioDs 55700

Printirìg 55800

Tl¿ìning 55850

McDlbc$hip Dues 55950

Ollicc Supplics 5ó800

Vetoralì Treatlneùt Court 59t l0

VolerârvwidowShollclAssist 59130

VclcÍrìn/WidowUlilityAssist 59135

Vetcmr/WidowFood 
^ssistancc 

59150

Vetc¡¡ry'Widow EnrcrgcrÌcy,Assist 591 55

Vclcmn lìaDsÞortÀliolì

Outicacl/McDtoûng Prog,"m

Vehicle/Fucl

Aulo RcD4il

Misc Câpital Oullay

Corììl)uter SoftwarctEquil'Dcn(

Tr¡nsfcr$ Out

Total ExpcDscs

Exocss RcveDue ovcr Expenditurt

Bcgiûring FrìDd BâlaDcc

Unduìg Furtd BâlâDcc

59l't0

59190

81300

8 t500

1ì5000

86000

99100

ß!.ri¡) [!¿q!!)

¿Qt4_úllJl_

l!1,9]u

J2:.!9

.t !L4,934 .59

J:{::JI



I(arìkakee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

395 - Federal Seized Task Force Fund

FYI ? Estimatcd FYlT Originâl

FYl6 Aotual YTD FYI? Ye¿r ErÌd Budgct _ FYI8 lludgcl395 - Fed Seized Tøsk l:ot ce Ì;und

Rcvcnuo

llrterest Íìcorne-Clìeckirg

Totâl Rcvc¡ìuo

Expcnses

Misc, Claitns

Unifo¡ns / Scrvicc

Confercûoes

T¡ai ilìg

MaiDlcDancc CoDtr¿cts

Râdio Maintcnâlìce

Misc. ScNiccs

Vchiclc/Fuel

Eqùiplùcnt

ColnÞutcr- 
Vchicles

TmiNfc¡s Out

TolalExpor)ses

Exccss RevcrÌue ovcr Expc¡rditurg

Beginning Fuud Balancc

EndjDg Furìd B¡l¡Dce

,?_q!¿?

2ó9 e

0.00 i0,000.00 5.000.00

10,988.81 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 25,000.00 r,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 20,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

t8,852.97 200,000.00 15,000,00

0,00 20,000.00 0.00

10,000.00 0.00 0.00

q.00 _Qq0 qqo

39,84r.78 2?5,000.00 21,000.00

(:åilll.l) Gl!¡!!l!) (2o,8so.oq)

?59 ,633 .'t I

299.t95.t2

*2J2ú?.171

30600

53100

54550

55530

ss8s0

56200

56350

s6400

81300

E5500

86000

87000

99700

14e!!
149;44

4',t,215.00

3,',704.64

3,6t)9.2s

20,985.89

8,522.22

288,971.95

4,491.47

?04.03

32,s44.77

2't,687.96

0.00

160,000.00

se8,lq1L8

(!!q.llzJl)

8t7.332.rìó,

22?,\95,\?

0.00

10,988.81

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1E,E52.9?

0.00

10,000.00

-q40
39,841.78

çggH!)

2!!.00 150.00

200.00 150.00

2!ga8
2t028

:¡!Jlifi



Kankakee County
FYz018 Special Funtl Budgct

500 - cls Fund

FYl T Esli,ìlâlcd FYlT Origirúl

_FYl6 Actual _ YTDFYIT YcârEnd Budgcl 
- lllj n"dC"l500 - GIS jünd

Revc¡Lrc

GIS Porlior lìecoder Computer' 30428

hrlercsl hrco ìe-ChLtkiug 30600

l¡)tclrst lncolnc - lìvcstlncnts 30610

Tolal Reyelìuc

Expcnscs

Ollìce PeNo'ìDol 50120

Nonnâl OT 50150

GIS Coord¡rator 50241)

GIS TechuioiaD 50242

Professional Fces 54200

Î¡vcl Milc'age 55520

Co¡ferences 55530

PublicâtiorìÍì 55700

McnÌbc,ship Dues 55950

MairforÌancc CorÌt'Ìrcls 5ó200

Oflìoe Supplics 56800

ComputcrSoIlwâre/Equipurenl 86000

'l'o1âl Expclìscs

Exccss Rcvcnue ovcl ExDeDdifu¡o

Bcgil)ni¡g Fund B¡ìlaDce

EDdiDg Furìd lla¡¿ìno()

236,408.00 182,4t l.00 243,2t4.6't

100.27 ?8.68 t04.9t

l!l! 20.qs 26.'73

23!,u2?l tE2,s09.73 243,346.3r

45,593.00 53,77t.7s

0.00 40.51

32,395.58 25,444.65

0.00 0.00

23,8t6.2s I,97',7.50

0.00 0.00

830.E4 0.00

0.00 0.00

r 10.00 120.00

22,759.74 9,0'/s.07

825.23 0.00

s,s42.80 
-Q.00

131,873.44 90,429.48

t!!éþt "*Jgë

409.343.22

5 r 3,988.99

513.988.99

_€tú28,.Þ.?

200,000.00 200,000.00

t00.00 100.00

-190 -1q0
200,101.00 200,t01.00

73,t)95.97 30,000.00 42,891.00

55.0',/ 0.00 0.00

34,588.82 32,500,00 32,500.00

0.00 39,375.00 45,000.00

2,636.61 20,000.00 10,000.00

0.00 500.00 s00.00

0.00 3,000.00 3,000,00

0,00 250.00 250.00

t60.00 200.00 200.00

12,100.09 30,000.00 30,000.00

0.00 250.00 250.00

0.00 _u,Oqqqo 7,500.00

122,636.62 I ?l,07s.00 172,091.00

J?!L.024! 12,02!-0,0 2qggpp

634 .691t .6',7

-ç!21:q\.,ç.7



I{ankakee County
FY201B Spcc¡al Fund Budgct
680 - Animal Control Fund

FYl T Esriûatcd FYlT Origi¡âl
FYl6Aclual Y'tDFYIT Yearllnd Budgcl FYI{Ì Budgct680 - Anitt¡úl Coûtrcl l.\tn¿

VillagcCoDtr¿ct Fcc

Arinal Colìlrol Fee

AC RcgistlstioD Fcc

AC Micro Clìip Fec

Do ations

Populâtion Cout¡o| Fund

lfl tercst Ìlìcornc'Checkiug

htcrcst I'ìco'ìc - l¡vestnlcnts

MisoellâDcous fiìco¡ne

Gmnt Revcnue

Tola¡ Reveuuo

ExpeDses

,Appoirfcd Otlìcial

Chiefs/Manag¡rnìcrìt

Ollico Per$onlìel

No nâl OT

Ovcr'Iilìrc

EquipmcDt Ma¡rtenancc

W¡lor& Sewor

IIL'¿11

Elccfrioily

ltlcplìo e

Mobilc TclcphoDc / Pagers

Misc. Cla¡nìs

OIïco BoDds

Bank Châlges

Ìlolcssiorml Fìcs

ItclrDits & LiocrÌscs

Unilomrs / Servico

Deprcci¡tioù - EquipDìcn1

'I' rvsl Milcagc

CoDlerciìccs

Postagc ¡rìd FreiglÌl

Publicâ1ious

PrjDting

1ìairring

Mcùbclììlìip Dues

Copy M¿ìchiDe M¿ì j,ìtcllaDce

R¿ìdio Mâin{cllâ,ìcc

Oflìce Supplies

Misc. SùpÞlics

l:ood

Stit)crì(is

I)ouiìd OÞcm{ìor)s

2E,594.74 28,500.00 30,000.00

3s,s18.09 3fì,000.00 38,000.00

t96,868.4',7 198,000.00 294,000.00

2,647.t)6 2,500.00 2,s00.00

4,652.39 3,900.00 4,500.00

19,404.71 15,000.00 19,000.00

t0.81 50.00 25.00

r,230.45 100.00 800.00

1,012.80 I,500.00 1,000.00

't t .e6 -Qq0 _Qq0

290,011.48 _2j1!Ðq0 389,82s.00

30382

30454

304s6

30458

30472

30515

30ó00

30610

30640

30800

50105

501t0

50i 20

50150

50215

52300

52600

s26s0

s270Q

52',750

52800

53100

53300

53400

542i0

54250

54550

5s 130

55520

55530

55650

5s700

55800

s5850

55950

56250

56350

56800

56850

.58860

59100

59200

27,540.00

34,788.43

207,763.97

2,580.00

2,680.',t6

16,247.80

l3.65

487.4s

5,467.86

lpanl
302.518.9s

ss,26l .92

35,890.40

128,216.46

26t.78

0.00

0.00

2,438,23

l,8l ?.99

3,900.51

505.33

3,084.s6

2,t29.89

100.00

1,380.78

5,280.00

419.00

38ó.75

10,712.00

0.00

2.248.'.t2

924.4t

965.44

1,557.74

l, t 4 9.33

370.00

t]6.2)

t34.20

1,803.ó3

74.98

4,l3l. r s

18.50

't,219.|'t

20,254.61

2s,1s8.65

139,44E.50

1,875.00

13,'t45.00

'7.66

87 t .57

7 t't .40

tglJ
20s,424.80

42,E76.93

27,'t 14.40

101,502.43

458.43

0.00

42.00

t,432.t4

1,933.20

2,215.97

0.00

t,s68.4s

1.342.4'l

100.00

0.00

4,290.00

t00.00

494.7 5

0.00

0.00

(s03.27)

509.12

850.00

257.

(2,7-59.29)

250.00

0.00

0.00

988.20

0.00

2,429.9l

0.00

'/,t96.11

5E,285.E3

37,674.26

t3't ,9'19 .8'/

ó23. t8

0.00

63.00

2,t48.21

2,899.80

3,323.96

0.00

2,352.68

2,0t3.7 t

t50.00

0.00

4,290.00

r50.00

't 42.t3

0,00

0.00

(501.27)

163.68

I,275.00

385.67

(2,7s9.29)

3?5.00

0.00

0.00

1,482.3t)

0.00

3,644.8'l

000

I0.?95.l6

54,414.00 55,515.20

36,733.00 36,3'79.2r)

128,? t 8.00 132,644.20

150.00 1,000.00

1,500.00 500.00

0.00 0.00

2,000.00 2,200.00

2,500,00 3,000.00

3,000.00 3,500.00

500.00 500.00

2,880.00 2,880.00

s00.00 1,200.00

150.00 t 50.00

500.00 500.00

5,500.00 6,500.00

200.00 200.00

7s0.00 1,000.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

r,000.00 1,000.00

ó00.00 800.00

1,000.00 l,?00.00

1,500.00 1,000.00

1,000.00 1,500.00

200.00 375.00

0.00 0.00

100.00 t00.00

Ì,350.00 r,s00.00

50.00 50.00

3,500.00 3,s00.00

0.00 0 00

8,5s0.00 10,000.00



l(ankakee Count¡r
FY2018 Spccial Fund Budget
680 - Animal Control Fund

FYlT EstinÌítcd FYIT Odg¡)al

FYIóActuâl __ YTDFYI? 
-/cul 

EDd Budget FYIS Budgct

4,446.s0 I,046.00

ó80 - ,4nina! (bnnol lÌund Con't

VouclÌer-Spayi'rg/Ncute¡ing 59210

Dog TÂg/lion s 59220

Veterinadan 59230

VchicldFìcl 81300

Auto - Preverfativc Mail)t 81400

Aulo Repâir 61500

Co¡rìIJuterSolìwarc/Equipnrcnt 86000

Buildirg ImpþveDrc¡rts E7510

TotalExpcl)ses

Excess Reverìue over Expcndilure

Bcginnilìg Fulìd Bâlârìcc

ErìdiDg FuDd Ba¡ance

t,569.00 4,500.00 4,s00.00

2,3t)2.20 4,083.68 6,t25.52 2,7s0.00 4,000.00

6,222.25 6,032.s0 9,048.75 9,000.00 9.000.00

3,289.18 2.804.54 4.206.81 4,000.00 4,000.00

500.00 I.000.00900.?5 1,35t.t3

1,656.85 2,48s.28 2,000.00 2,000.00

9,366.96 3,004.05 4,506.08 3,000.00

630.37

:5,098. t0

33 7.80t .27

33s,6s 1.98

7,000.00

-q21.6{0 }272 4et .ee _ _gqO l!!4r
304,668.24 215,146.08 29',Ì,940.25 287,1ts.00 303,t93.60

(?J!p) (2,1?l!!) (fJ?!J?) l5,qo 8q,qjl,{o

135.65 t.98

.121,Q14

32'1 .'t23 .21

l"r-iJ!1Ár



Kankâkee County
FY2018 Special Fund Budget

960 - Rural Transportation Grant Fund

960 - llnal ûanspo ation Gruùt #2

Revenue

IrtercsthcolDc-Chccking 30600

Gl¿nt Revcrìue 30800

Tolal Rcvcnuc

Expcnses

FYl6 Acluâl

FYl T Esl¡rnated FYlT Origi,)al

YTDFYIT Yerìr Erìd Budgct FYIS Budgct

30.36 20.52 24.62 100.00 t00.00

634,4t8.60 t33,062.94 t 59.6?5.s3 700.0ù0.00 700.000.00

634,448.e6 _]-11-p!1.46 _rllJlgts 700,t00.00 700,100.00

.63!lJ3é0 _!!p6234 I:¿qq:!l ?00,100.00 700,100.00

634,4t8.60 t33,062.94 159,700.ts ru9,10!.00 700,100.00

_19J6 2!3 qqo !.00 !q0

Misc. Clâirìrs

Total ExpolN(rs

Excess Revenuc ovel Expenditurc

Beginring Furìd Bnlancc

Ëndirg Furìd llalance

4.98

l!¿4

35.34

35.34

35.34

35.34



SECTION THREE:

IIIGIIWAY FTII\DS



L ine
Item Description

Kankakee County, lllinois
Budget

County Highway Fund
F¡scal Year 2017-2018

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2015-2016 FY 2016-2017
Estimated Budget

FY 2016-2017 FY 2017-201A

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 3,509,902 3,380,840 3,862,873 3,155,724

REVENUES:

Prope,ly Taxes
Taxes

Sale of Mât'¡,etc,
Sheriff Fuel,etc,
Animal Control Fuel,etc,
KKK Co, Housing Auth, Fuel
E.S.D.A, Fuel,etc.
KKK Park Dist. Fuel.etc.
Sale of Signs-Striping-OS/OW Permits
Serv, for Others/Equip. Rental
Court House Maint Dept. Fuel
Probal¡on Fuel, etc.
Finance/Planning Fueì
State's Attorney Fuel
County Engineer¡ng
K3 TWP and K3 TWP Fire Fuel
Coronor Fuel
VAC Fuel
Charges for Other Services

Interest on Checking
lnteresl on Real Estate Tax
lnterest on Investments
lnterest

Phone Calls
Photo Cop¡es
lnsurance Claims
Plans
Void Checks
From Twp l\4otor Fuel Tax
Shop Uniform-Hwy payroll
l\.4 isceila neo us
Maps
Tâx Refund
Refund
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

1,932,611

441,175

3,862

241,346

2,6r8,994
Page 1

1,989,360

500
150,000

3,500
6,000
3,000

20,000
52,000

1,000
1,000
2,000
2,800
1,500

60,000
14,000

5,000
5,000

327 ,300

300
50

1,500
r,850

10
10

1,000
750

0

0

0

5,1 09
10

0
'1,000

7,889

2,326,399

1,989,360

3,81 1

'150,000

3,592
5,493
1,000

14,100
87,ô35

0
315

2,109
42

80,505
8,877
6,221
A RR¿.

371,292

462
60

6,653
7 ,17 5

0

0
4,7 87

760
0
0

0

3,130
0
0

0
8,677

2,376,504

2,037,315

500
150,000

3,500
ô,000
1,500

15,000
90,000

1,000
500

2,000
2,650

100
60,000
'12,000

5,000
5,000

354,750

400
50

4,500
4,950

10
'10

1,000
750

0
0
0

5,110
10

0

100
6,990

2,404,005



L¡ne
Item Dêscr¡Dtion

Kankakee County, lll¡no¡s
B udget

County Highway Fund
Fiscal Year 2017 -20'18

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2015-2016 FY 2016-2017
Estimated Budget

FY 2016-2017 FY 2017-2018

EXPENDITURES:

Payroll
Benefits
Personal Services

Hauling of Waste
Equipment Rental
Professional Services
Real Property Rental
Contractual Services

Electr¡city
Natural Gas
Water
Telephone
Postage
Sewer
Repair & Maintenance
Parts & Supplies
Supplies/Prinling/Adv.
License/Education & Fees
Other Serv. & Charges

Equiprnent Purchases
Highway lmprovements
Building lmprovements
RightoÊWay
Capital Outlay

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES

1,213,903

12,913

7 47 ,5s7

291,650

2,266,023

't ,524,272
412,500

1,936,772

5,500
70,500

247 ,250
4,900

328,150

50,000
JO,C¿U

3,500
18,500
2,850
3,640

149,000
1,042,660

9,775
21,510

1,339,755

1 ,21 5,000
300,000
480,000

25,000
2,020,000

5,624,677

1,191,700
311 ,692

1,503,392

3,6 50
6,1 54
9,195

348
19,347

37 ,436
18,572
) )1')

10,827
1 ,557
1,378

tJ/.ooJ
687 ,722

5,644
5,872

909,103

628,818
2t aa.r,

0
0

651 ,81 1

3,083,653

1 ,554,7 57
445,500

2,000,257

5,30 0

67,000
241,500

4,450
31 8,250

49,900
34,050

3,750
16,500
2,800
2,600

173,500
1 ,07 4,160

9,775
21,010

l,388,045

1,00s,000
300,000
4 80,000

2 5,000
1,810,000

5,516,552

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 3.862.873

Page 2

3,155,724 43.177



L¡ne
Item DescriDtiôn

Kankãkee County, llllnois
Budg et

Federal Aid Match¡ng
Fiscal Year 2017-2018

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2015-2016 FY 2016-2017
Estimated Budget

FY 2016-2017 FY 2017.201A

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 2.898.2',t7 2.926.913 3,01s.460 3.308.370

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on Real Estate Tax
lnteresl on lnvestments
lnterest

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportat¡on Cla¡ms
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

751,371

1,869
r,869

753,240

635,997

635,997

7 59,94?

35,000

700
0

1,000
1,700

796,642

3,723,555

3,723,55s

759,942

696
0

1,478
2,17 4

762,1'tg

775,140

35,000

700
0

1 ,400
2,t00

812,240

469,206 4]20$10

469,206 4,120,610

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 3,015,460 3,308,370

Page 3



Line
Item Description

Kankakee county, lll¡nois
Budget

Kankakee county Joint Bridge
Fiscal Year 2017-2018

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2015-2016 FY 20',t6-2017
Est¡mated Budget

FY 2016-2017 FY 2017-2018

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 3.424.872 3.244.206 3.613.097 3.781.280

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernmental

Interest on Chêcking
lnterest on Real Estate
Interest on lnvestments
Interest

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Trânsportation Cla¡ms
Other Serv, & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

751,372

3,190

0

754,562

566,337

566,337

759,942 759,940

0

.) E,

5536
59 56

0

765,896

597 ,7'13

597,713

77 5,139

0

300
0

5200
5500

0

780,639

4,561,919

4,561.919

0

120
0

200
320

0

760,262

4,004,468

4,004,468

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 3,613,097 3,781,280

Page 4



Kankakee County, lllinois
Budget

County Motor Fuel Tax
Fiscâl Year 2017.2018

Amended
Actual Budget Estimated Budget

FUND BALANCE AT THE
OF THE YEAR 339.503

REVENUES;

State of ll¡inois
lntergovernmental

lnterest on Check¡ng
Interesl on lnvestments
Interest
Miscellan€ous
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITU RES;

Salaries
Personal Services

MFT Cla¡ms
Other ServÍces & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

1,80'1,496

4,244

1,805,7 40

1,700,000

300
1,000
1,300

1,701,300

1,0't6,023

1,932,892

2,948,915

1,705,672

't,705,672

1,665,004 1,598,667

265 200
10,334 9,000
10,599 9,200

1,675,603 1,607,867

880,310 r,036,s43

764,349 2,042,039

1,644,659 3,078,382

E AT THE
YEAR 1,439,57',| 1.470.515



Kankakee County, lllino¡s
Budgct

Townsh¡p Motor Fuel lax
F¡scal Year 2017-20'18

Amended
Line Actual Budget Estimated Budget
lfêm Dêscr¡nl¡o¡r FY 2015.2016 FY 2046-2A17 FY 2016.2017 FY 2017.2014

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR f.538.851 1.512.536

REVENUES:

Slate of lllinois
lntergovernmentaf

lnterest on Checking
lnteresl on lnvestments
lnterest

Refunds & Reimb.
M¡scellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDIÏURES:

N4FT Claims
Salaries & Wages
i\f aintenance"H¡ ghways
Equipment Rental
County Engineering Serv¡ces
Ma¡nlenance-Supplies
Highway Conslruction
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

1,176,389 1,171,425 1,435,969 I,033,557

f,171 ,938

4,451

1,278,496

't,278,496

1,278,496

'1,170,000

175
1,250
1,425

0

1,426,928 1,025,157

452 400
8,589 8,000
9,041 8,400

1,308,'107 2,491,093

s2,070 55,000

1,360,177 2,546,093

1,360,177 2,546,093

2,570,153

50,000

2,620,153

2,620,153

END OF THE YEAR 1.436.7L4 0 1.512-536

Page ô



Line

Kankakee County, lllinois
Budget

Township Br¡dge
F¡scal Year 2017-2018

Amended
Actual Budget Estimated Budget

Item DescriÞtion FY 2015-2016 FY 2016-2017 FY 2016-2017 FY 2017 -201a

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEG|NN|NG OF THE YEAR 56,687 56,702 54,144 23,029

REVENUESi

From State of lllinois
lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Claims
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENOITURES

0 1,101,127 208,355 709,952

17 15 30 15

17 1,101,142 208,385 709,967

2,560 1,157,844 239,500 732,996

2,560 1,157,844 239,500 732,996

ENÐ OF THE YEAR 54,144 0 23,029 0

Pâge 7



SECTION FOUR:

HEALTH DEPARTMEI\T
FTII{I)



Kankakee County Health Department
County Budget - FY2018 - DRAFT

ription
Property Tax Revenue

lncome
Health Protection Grant
Grant

Grant
C Program & Farmers Mkt Grant

Family Case Management Grant
Med Match
HealthWorks Lead Agency Grant
Genetics Education Grant
Vaccines For Children Grant

Dis. & School Health Grant
Tobacco Free Granf
'een Conference

Child Health Conference
Lead - IDPH - CLPPP Grant
West Nile Virus Grant
Body ArVTanning Grant
Non Comm Water Supply lnsp Granl
Summer Lunch Program Grant
Groundwater Protection - EPA
Food Licenses
Food Licenses - Temporaries
Food License Plan Review

lnstallers Licenses
Waste Haulers Licenses

ic Permits
Permits

Sewer & Water Evaluations
Subdivision Applicatíon Fees
Septage Disposal Permits
Lead Testing - Environmental
Tobacco Fines

c Services
lnterest Received

s lncome
'otal Revenue

1113012018
50,000.00

$21,576.00
$231,788.00

$80,890.00
$225,000.00
$402,485.00
$452,000.00
$25,000.00
$59,680.00
$16,000.00
$35,000.00
$30,000.00
$37,072.00
$8,000.00
$3,000.00

$17,000
$25,928.

$4,000
$1,750
$2,000
$4,000

$1

$12,000
$r

$¿
$2,500

$B

$200
$3

$190,
$12,
$ 14,000

Description 111301201

$1 ,431 ,971.1
FICA Taxes
SUTA Taxes
Employee lnsurance
Bank Charges
Postage/Machine Lease
Books & Periodicals
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Medical Supplies
Educational Supplies
Pharmaceutical Supplies
Professional Services
Laboratory Services
Comm unications
Travel - Employee
Travel - Client
Outside Contracting
Printing & Copier Leases
Professional Developmen
Rent
Utilities
Prop & Building Mainten.
Prop & Building Repairs
Miscellaneous Expenses
Machinery & Equipment
Computing Devices & Acc
Software, Licenses, Ren.

$163,278.1



SECTION FIVE:

9TI FT]NI)



ó00 - 9I l Stste Fc( ht ¿

2018 Büdgct

Rcvcnuc

CTE Fcc

ADrcriloclì Fcc

Wirclcss Surcha€c Fcc

Olhe¡ Surcbalgss

Polic€y'Firc

County/City/Bouúonnâis

llospilals

llfcrcst l corìre-Check

I')tercst luconìc - llrvcst

Misccllâncol¡s úrconte

lÌt, Gov, AgrcclDclìls

Coûtúcts

Totnl Rcvcnuc

ExpeDses

SalÂlics

Chiclì/M¡ìu¡ge¡ncnt

Ho¡iday Pay

shin Difn

Nol¡al OT

Edùcâtio

F¡O l csrìtive

Bili gual

Lcad Supcrvjsor

IMRF - CeDcriìl

FICA - Gc¡crll

Sf atc UDcl¡l)loynleDt I'tsur¡D0e

Insumnce - Hc¡lth/Life

Insu¡ìDcc/BoDds

'Iì ition RciDrbuNenrc¡t

Wo*cls CorrÞ. lìs.

Alìrorliz¡l1ior)

RcDt Expc'rsc

Elcctricily

Tclcl)lìonc

Mobilc Tclcphorc / Pagcrs

Urilitics

Dcbt Sclviccìrtùcst

Prclessioo¡l Ireaìs

Col¡r)lr¡Dicâliùr Cojrtrìct

l'owor Rciìt

$-
5

$ 575,000.00 5; 575,000.00

s 3?3,000.00 $ 373,000.00

319,241.00 5 319,241.00

2,39?,488.00 S 2,397,488.00

84,997.00 $ 84,997.00

s 360.00 $ 360.00

$ J,000.00 $ 5,000.00

$ 156,s00.00 $ 1s6,500.00

5

17,62s.00 $ r4,300.00 $ 31,925.00

2'{ll9'351 00 $ 1.r24.160.00 $ 3,943,s11.00

t,s47,000.00

113,000.00

54,000.00

14,000.00

I25,000 00

14,700.00

s,760.00

900.00

15,000.00

2t 3,000.00

147.000.00

Kâ¡cornnr

s

5i

$

$

$

$

$

s

$

$

s

$

s

$

$

s

s

S

s

I,410,000.00 $

I13,000.00

54,000.00

14,000.00

r2s,000.00

| 4,?00.00

5,?60.00

900.00

1s,000.00

200,000.00 $

138,000.00 s

13,000.00

220,000.00 $

$

500.00

8,500.00 $

I1,870.00 $

3,800.00 $

7,200.00 $

$

1,570.00 s

Ir,s50.00 5i

3m.00 $

-s

l3?,000.00

s

$

$

13,000.00

9,000.00

5 13,000.00

, s 220,000.00

35,000.00 s 35,000.00

$ 500.00

250.00 s 8,750.00

s-
'7,920.0t) $ 19,790.00

3,000,00 s 6,800 00

6,000.00 s ì3,200.00

-5
400.00 s 1,970.00

S.
3?,500.00 s 49,050.00

20,000.00 s 20,360.00

I,800.00 $ r,800.00



ElDployrDc,rl ScrccniDg

Dcp¡:qia(iorÌ - Equipllìellt

T¡ÌrvelMilcagc

Corrlercnccs

Mcclirìgs ExpcDsc

Postagc aDd Frcighl

Publicatior)s

'fmiDing

McuÌbcrshiÞ Dues

Mailf ena'rçe Corrt¡?cls

Misc. Sc¡aices

C¡oaDirg Sc¡r'ices

EducatioDal Mâterials

OfficcSupÞlies

CorìtiDgency

EquiÞ)rcnl

Officc EquipDrent

CaÞil¡l FuLrd

Totâl ExpcDses

Ðxccss Rcvcrruc ovcr Erpcndittrc

4,000.00

600.00 5i 1,200.00 s 1,800.00

3,200.00 s 6,000.00 5; 9,200.00

s00.00 s 5,700.00 $ 6,200.00

135,00 $ 480.00 s ó15.00

250.00 $ 100.00 $ 3s0.00

7,000.00 5 7,000.00

250.00 $ 300.00 s 550.00

t9,220.00 $ rs0,000.00 $ t69,220.00

20,400.00 s 20,400.00

8,300.00 $ I,t40.00 s t6,44u.0t)

5

2,000.00 s 1,500.00 5; 3,500.00

2,500,00 $ 50,000.00 s 52,500.00

r 5,000.00 s 660,000.00 f; 675,000.00

$ 500.00 s 500.00

33ó,656.00

2,188,72t.00 $ 1,t54,?90.00 S 3,943,s11.00

$-

l9f4q0 q rrql!t0.0u q,*

$

$

s

s

$

$

s;

$

$

$

$

s

lì



SECTION SIX:

BOND ISSUES & LEASE,
PMT SCHtrDULES



ATTACHMENT 1

TO
SCHEDULE NO, 6981716. MASTEB EQUIPMENT LEASÊ.PURCHASE AGREEMEN-T

lvlaster l-ease No.: 698171S

Inleresl Rale: 4.10%, Underw¡iting Fee: g545,00

Commencement Date of Schedule: 10/09/2017

Lease Pavment Number Lease Pavment Date Lease Pavmenl lnterest Portion Pr¡nciDal portion Concludioo paymenl

1

2
3
4

5
6
7
B

9
10

11

12

TOTALS

10 1

1l

10 /
1t

7t
t0 /
1l

7/

9 I 2017 37,377 .67
9 I 2018 37 ,377 .67
9 /2_O1A 37,377.67
9 / 201 B 37 ,377 .67
9 I 2018 37 ,s77 .67
9 /2019 37,377.67
9 / 2019 37 ,377 .67
9 I 2019 37 ,377 ,67
9 / 2019 37 ,377 .67
9 / 2020 37 ,377 .67
9 I 2020 37,377.67
9 I 2020 37 .377.67

424,331.56
37,377.67 386,953.89
33,411.39 353,542.50
33,7s3.86 319,788.64
34,099 84 285,688.80
34,449.36 251,239.44
34,A02.47 216,436.97
35,159.19 181,277.7A
35,519.57 145,758.21
35,883.65 109,874.56
36,251.46 73,623. j 0
36,623.03 37,000.07
37,000.07 1.00

424.331.56448.532.04

0.00
3,966.28
3,623.81
3,277.8s
2,928.31
2,575.20
2,218.4A
1,858.10
1 ,494.02
1,126.21

7 54.64
377.60

24,200.48



ATTACHMENT 1

TO
SCHEDULE NO.6981714 - MASTER EOUIPMENT LEASE-PURCHASE AGFEEMENT

LEASE PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Master Lease No-: 6981715

Lease Pavment Number Lease Pavment Date Lease Pavment lnteresl Portion Princioal Porlion Concludino Paymenl

1

2

4
5
6
7
I

10
l1
12

TOTALS

3 I 20 12017
6 I 20 t2017
I I 20 /2017
12 I 20 t 2017
3 I 20 12018
6 120 / 201A
9 I 20 /2018
12 I 20 12018
3 I 20 12019
6 I 20 /2019
I / 20 12019
12 I 20 /2019

7,851.58
7,851.58
7,851.58
7,851 .58
7,851.58
7,851.58
7,851.58
7,851.58
7,851 .58
7,851.58
7,85 t,58
7,851.58

94.218.96

0.00
1,030.66

942.44
853.89
763.80
672.54
580.11
486.49
391.67
295.62
198.34
100.00

6.315.96

7,851.58
6,820.92
6,908.74
6,997.69
7,087.78
7,179.O4
7,271 .47
7,365.09
7,459.91
7,555.96
7,653.24
7,751.58

87,903.00

87,903.00
80,051.42
73,230.50
66,321 .76
59,324.O7
52,236-29
45,057 -25
37,7A5.78
30,420.69
22,960.78
'15,404-82

7,751.5A
1.00



ATTACHMENT I
TO

SCHEDULE NO- 6981715 - MASTER EOUIPMENT LEASE-PURCHASE AGREEME¡¡T

6
7
I

l0
'11

12
13

14

15
'16

17

18

19

20

lnterest Rate: 4.45olo, Underwrit¡no Fee: $545.00
Commencement Date of Schedule: l210212016

Lease Payment Number Lease Pavmenl Dale Lease pavment lnterest ponion

12

6

12

3
6
I
12

3

6

12

3
6

12

3
6
I

2 I 2016
2 I 2017
2 I 2017
2 I 2017
2 I 2017
2 / 2018
2 I 2018
2 / 2018
2 I 2018

2 I 2019
2 I 2019
2 I 2019
2 / 2020
2 I 2020
2 I 2020'
2 / 2020
2 I 2021
2 I 2021
2 I 2021

1,369.90
f,369.90
1,369.90
'f ,369.90
f,369.90
1,369.90
f,369.90
1,369.90
1,369,90
't,369.90

1,369.90
1,369.90
1,369.90
1,369.90
1,369.90
1,369.90
1,369.90
1,369.90
1,369.90
1,369.90

27,398-00

0.00
259.71
247.36
234.88
222.25
209.48
f96.57
183.52
170.32
't56.97

143.48
129.A4
116.04
102.09
87.99

44.73
29.98
14.75

2,683.00

Master Lease No.: 6981715

PrincipalPortion ConcludinoPavmenl
24,715.00

1,369.90 ' 23,345.f0
1,110.19 22,234.91
1,122.54 21,112.37
1,135.02 19,977.35
1,147.65 18,829.70
1,160.42 17,669.28
f,i73.33 16,4S5.95
r,186.38 15.309.57
'1,199.58 14,'109.99
1,212.93 f2,897.06
1,226.42 I I,670.ô4
1,240.06 10,4ít0.58
'1,253.86 9,176.72
1,267.41 7,908.91
1,281.9í 6,627.00

' 1,296.17 5.330.83
1,310.59 4,020.24
1,325.17 2,695.07
1,339.92 1,355.15
1,355.15 1.00

24,715.00



' .K¿nkakoccôulrty.p.Dcrlllinois
PßC Relu,tdìltg Revenue ßonds, Senae 2OOZ

Án .tac Insned, Mødyb ¿íaa, A2 tlrtdult¡rg
Refutrding 2oOZ ?ßC&o d,t, Ae - ¡TNA| NUMBERS

couNrÍ lloltl'IoN/ITEALTJIDIIPÁRTMENT 
Dcþtscrviccschcdulc

rrtl I o{2

ovsol2.æ7
06tot f2Ø?

'#Åi::,ffiI 2",0@.Ø. ,.,0* iilää iili!.ö *,o.i,#Ål;:,ffi ,oøo.* ,.rú,6 fiÍff:S " ii:ii:ü ,*,o_
Xilinn ,o,o*." ,'*i ilÍi:S ii;iäü ,,¡.o.*

Xili:;nli 'o*ï ,,** :3fl3:S iifiiü ,,p,0_

lyÅi:ßli 'o*ï ,.,0* i3jö:ö iüiö s'roo.oo,#ål;:ÅSli *,,** s.,oor6 li;131fi ,iiiiiö tzs,s!óoo

XllläXll ,*,0,* ,,*n 3lÍ31:* ,i,l.iäË ,,.¡,,*
'#Åi:,,Å!i ros,ooo.oo i.roöß üËifi ,iiËi:i ,,np,u_

:y;lilxli ,,op"..* ,.u*n iflffi ,iiiilü ,,,p^_
'#Ål;Jfli ,,q*- ".,** :l#Ë ,ii!ii:ü ,,,,,,,,*

x;liinll ,,*nl ,.,*n ,;,ì?ffi ,üiiü ,,a,'o_,#ilnk ,u*,* 1þõo'. *]ï,X ,iiä¡ö ,,4u,0,0

l?Ål::,f:Å ,¿s,ooo.oo .,* ifr?# ,ii.',äi ,^¡,0,0

l:läif,f, ,,0,o** ,.*i iiliïX ,iiiiiü ,,,n,o.oo

Xilll;Íj ,,0¡ooo,o ,.,0* !3ffiS ,iii:jü ,,.,,*-
'*l,tä:,nZ: ,.,po..* {.too'6 i#iifl ,iiiiiü r??,.s'.oo

'#ål::,ff 160/000.00 ,.,å iii^?Y" ,:,.i:ää ,,0¡u,.*

XitänX ,*p*- ,'u* lå;i8ítr ,å!iïí'ii ,*¡*_
'#Åi:1,ffi" '*,ooo- ,^Ã 8#if ,,!Ëiiii ,,,,no,.,ô
tztot/zô2.6 r?o,ooo.oô ..,"* t"i\ifr ,ri',läy" rz?pss¡o

- lb{¡l S¿,

owtaltd$v r4ttt @ I ñtHRtê t !/, r/þ, t 
^r, 

Al

Bernardi Securities, lnc.
Publlo Flnance

Þrgo 2



K¡nkskco Counú!', Ilfi hols
Taxable Gsneral Obligatioh Bonds (Alt"rr.,ot .n"u.oo" Cffi
(Duild America lìond6 - Dircdt p¿ymenQ

Moody's 42, Assurcd Guaranty ',Arì2', IìINAL

Net Debt Service Schedule

qr/r5¿2ôt 0

07 SrzîtO

Date PrtncíÞEl coupon tnterosr Tr¡ Cred¡r Torat p+t NctNorf .Þ,s T;äi

-

1{6,t to.12 (3r;to3.l8) tt?þt:tA I17,0o?.24oU¡5r¿01¡ ?5.000.@ t.g5o{6 8llß6it t< ¡.ir¿¡,¡i ."^-..^-:lT!ë ç¡iol.1gi ttz;ldt.ot tsztoi.ot 24e,rror.;

" (te,rm.Ðt (le,rm.zg) (r9.t80.29) (t9.t80¿e)

v,in!:
1,695¡8 5{¡95.08

ouri¿'¡s 145,000.@ .nothø il3;;ü li;ìiå:iiÌ ,iiffi:li9r,q99.38 r9r,t9938 2JO99S.?6úlÉnÃt5 ?s,63750 (¿7éB,t2t Jt,t1,(38 51.t l.f-rE0vl5?nl6 f so,oø,q). d_n* ?f ¡i1r.(n::,9::* ylt?:!?l ,0!,!!1.1 20r.il1;18 Ls2jr]8x6g{!:glg .- ?s¡',-bo ¿;;t:;t; -" ""- 11¿14ú:'6

ol¡saoffiñ--i:iffi 7s,412.8 (zo¡xrÐ ffiØ srz]tf ru4,u¡Ë. rJ ã3.036rtt- ?r,770:m rÀ;f 19.50) 46.650.50 1d.ó5ô5O0l/¡5¿Ot8 I6O.00O.m ¡{.850ç6 ri--n* ;;;;;;;11,19.p (25,1.r9jo) 206.6s0J0 206.óso.so 2s3,30ti{o07/¡5/20t 8 .- :67,8rD.rÉ (4t6i_io) 41,t2s.fi 14,f2EJo

ß?:I(ts{ô
ø ts¡â20 | m,0oo.oo i.tû& 63.?6sim

- 5t 430¡0
Í1J-6.sim: (22.31?.?5) 2¡,11?2s ztt11i2) 25z,B9t.5o5tt30¡0 (20,sm.i0' ¡¡izc.5o 3s-62s so

þ t5t2t)20 38,6X9.50 3E,629J0qlßnn2t lz5,Ooo-æ .j.2OOs 59t3o,OO (æ"â{oJoi zt3,6?e$ zr3t2sjo 1i1zs9¡ogJlls€g?l s¡,r¿o.m irözä.mi is¡ìioo ;;;;;oulsnÃz2 r8o.mo.æ sw ¡Q?tístzþ2z s0) to¡o irzi¡¡qjoi 32J?t.sg 3?-rt.s0

i:lim1 r85'ooo'00 swtu fl'll9r i1¡*,*soi zrst.io ui31î.Ã rso.r4r..ooJ 5n0l3 - 15,02250 (5J57:87' -29:1ßL61 
293ß4-61

o?115n02{
0vtsnùzs
Q7A5t142l
o t512026.

'200,000.00

2.r0.000.00

t9,(frrn
33,ß60.q0

3J,860.00

o3lgf.00)
(u,Ê5r.Qoi
(r f,rí ¡0)

a11629ù
(J¡6?.00)
(5,air9.so)

2Þ5,179.ú
2¿@.W

2321m9.6

2sJ79,6t
:2JJ79-00

2¿!O9.ùO

232,0ô9.0o

251J58j00

25do,8.m

51909.

5't[rf---.-

0Ulfl2tÍ¿7
o7Lt5¡2u¿t
0ut gm28
th snß7ti'

910fi00,00

æ.irot¡¡s¡ o¡9.Ft4 t lhqrEpl,tìpo$ | erlqpaq t 9áQ.Þ.y

2t3þtæ
¿1J1ó¡ó
t4.rò$o

7t10..90
7,¡4ô.00

23¡,050.50
13,E58,00

2?8,E58¡00

i,tlojo

{,9}6-.0!

2¡3{s0.s0
19,858.00

238,858¡0
i,rro.io

244,836:00

252;tt6.Ø

248.9¿Lm

,crÁ7¿*"*i



F¡NAL

Kankakee Countg. Illinois
General Obligation ReÍìrnding Bonds (ARS), Series 201 t
Refunding 20054 Debt Certificates
Moody's "41'r, .A,GM Insured, BQ, 5-20-l l - FINAL

Net Debt Servicc Schedule

,uotn'tr
06t01D012

06l0tn0t4
ta01D0t4
0g0tn0t5

,oo,rrr.r, ,oo,rrrri ,ru,ouo.oo oru,rrr.ri nru,rrr'
108,706.25 108,704.25

12.101120t2 27q000.00 2.00v/o 108,706.25 378,706.25

. 108,706.25
- 378,706.25 487.4t2.50

06t0tî20t3
rzor¿

t0t,s06.2s t01,506.25 - t01,506.2s
460,000.00 2.úv/o 101.506.25 56t,5M.25 - 56t,506.25 663,012.s0

96,906.25 96,90625

- 571,03 t.25 662,062.50
- 83,83t.25

- 96906,slu9la0l5 470.000.N z.sw" 96,s06.2s 564,s0625 _ s66,906.25 663.8r2.s0ogotnolí cl,o¡l.zs
t2l0v20t6 480,000.00 3.ooú/o 9t,031.25 57t,031.25
06t0ta0r7 $,83125 83,831.25
Þl0ln0l7 495,000.00 3.OOV/. E3,831.25 5?E,t3li5 - i?E,83r.2i 662,662-50
9ç19-!89r.8 - 76,406.2s 76,40625 - 76,406.2stu0ln0t8 5t0,000.00 3.2s0% 76,406.2s 586J06r5 _ 5S6,4415 66r,Elzso06t0t120r9 68,lrg.Zj 68,118.?5 - 68,18.?s
ta0ln0t9 525,000.m 32so% 68,n8,7s 593,1t8.7s _ 593,lr8.?s 661,237.5006n1n020 S9,58Z.5O 59,5E2.50 - j9,s87.S0

gç,ssz.so osg,tzs.oo06nw02t 48,7E7 -so 4E,7Ej .so - ns,in .so-ta0tn02l 565,000-00 4.ooe/" 48,7E7.s0 613.787.50 - 613,787,50 662,575.00
- 37,487.s0
- 627,487.50 664,975.00

06tolho22. 37,487.50 3T487.s0
ta0tn022 s90,000.00 4.ooo% 37,487.50 627,487.s006t0tn08 - - 2s.6t7.s0 2s,6s7.59*______-_______ 2!É!?é!_nlornon ¿r@0 - ø¡s,eaz.so -?i¡zspõ-
06t0tD,uouou¿o/a 13,33s.00 13,335.00
lajtnùu 635,000.00 4.200% 13,335.00 648,335.00 ]35.00 66t

Tohl s6,60q,000.00 - ¡l;ç¡s,o¿e.¡z eg,s3s,0¿e¡r ¡¡¡c¡60.00 se,92,r,so63t-

l0 Go RsfirndLE Bood. t R l6|NGLEpUßpOsE 1612o¡2olt I ft:t6¡qM



F¡NÀL

Thc County of Kankakec, Illinois
$3,690,000.00 Gen".ut OUti!
Moody's '41" Rated

FINAL

Dcbt Se¡vice Schedule Series 2012

t2t0lt20l2
06/01¿013
luotnot3

80,000.00

3s,000.00

,.*i"
2.W/.

59,887.4t
48,876.25

48,876.25

,rr,rrr.o,
48,876.25

83,8t6.25

-.,........_..#.,1?f21. .

83,526.25

18,t76.25

363,t16.2s
45þ26.2s

139,887.1E

112,752.50

132,052.s0

4l t.352.50

6t01not4
tu0tn0t4 35,o0o.oo 2.w/o - ---'--iãJï tï *-
06/01/201s
12101notS
úßtn0ß

315.000.00

4E,526.25

48,t76.2s
48,t76.25
4s,026.25

l?qçg{---____rqp!q.00 2.uþ./o 4s.o26.2s _ 36s.o26.2s .,o.orr.roo6nl Þot'l
t2ntDÙt7
06/0rn0t8
IU01r20t8

325,000.00

340.000.00

2.5W"

25ú6/.

4t,826.25
37.763.7s

36ó,E26.2s

37,763.75
oor,urr.ro

t2J0tn02o 3Js,OOO.OO 3.W/o
06t0tn02l

.... .!..2þtl?-92.t ..... 370,ooo.oo 3.uwo
06t0tno22
t2)þtf2o22 380,000.0ó ,.*)

06]/ot Ì2023

29,13E.75 384,138.75
23,813.75 æ,8t3.?5

?lqnl: . . ..-._-_ ..3li,gr^3,2t_.. _,18263.75 t8,263js
182637s 39E,263.7s
t2,563,75 12,563.75

orrj¿r',.r0

.!11 ,ç.?1,s!

nru,rrr.ri

4t0.t2't.50
r2lotn023 385,000.00 3.tsry/o 12,563.75 s97,s63.75

Total P+l FlscalTotal

12 GO AÀS Rêtundino F¡NA! I stNclE puRposÊ I 412nO12 | 11.32 AM



FINAL

The County of Kankakeq Illinois
$5,395,000.00 c.O. R"fr"di"g B;d. (Alr"-"t" R.*r* S.-*), S"t". ,0lrA
Refunding 20058 Debt Certificates
Moody's Al, BQ, FINAL

Debt Service Schedulc -20lZA

Total P+l F¡scal Total
12/t3t20t2
06/0tn0t3

/30t2013
t2/0t/2013

54,447.t7

58,336.25

,0,*r.ri
,o,oor.rr_

''. ,, '. --,'']
200,822.50_

199,t22.50

':

197,422.50-

631,322.50-.^.-

630,722.50

'....'',,.:
629,922.50

2.000% 143,336.25
06t0112014 -._. _ _ 57.486.25 57.48ó.2s1l/30/20t4 -
l2/0tn0l4
06t01/2015
l1/30/20t5
t2/01t2015' 
ri6rcilzri{a-- 

*- -
ll/30t2016
12/0t/20t6
06/0tn017
llß0n017
taiitnori -^----' -

06/0v2018
|/30k0t8
12/0ln0l8

85,000.00 5I,486.25
56,636.25

561636.25

5s,786.2s

55,786.25

50,536.2s

,or,oru.r.,
56,636.2s

l4t,636,25'''jj,tàá.8

580,786.25

50.536.25

.qJt0q...0.9_ ..." . _.,2-..0..q00l1

52s,000.00

515,000.00 2.000% 50,536.25 585.536.25

545.000.00 2.0000/^

45,t86.25

45,t86.25

45,1a6,25

590,r 86.25
06/0tnot9-'ì iribDöiî*---- --- -'- - -.-' -'---
12/0V2019 565,000.00
06/0tn020
nt30/2020
tu0.tn020 .... . ...-..1?9p00.00
06101t202t

t1/30/202t
12ßtn02l
06/01/2022

ltß0n022:'lztdü.nltiî-^ - ^-' -

06/01/2023
tU30/2023
l2/01t2023

580,000.00

2.000%

2,999ip_

7 I SOoA

39,736.25

34,086.25

14p86:2s
28,386.25

28,386,25

22,15t.25

604,736.25

34,086.25

...,...... .....Q \0!6.21
28,386.2s

608.386.25

?2,tst,25

638,822.50

.'.' ',' ' '.. . :

632.472.50

. . q19,131,t9

632,31L25

632,847.50

622.6A7 50

59s,000.00 2.350%

15,160.00

t5,160.00

1,917,tp

7,68't.50

15,160.00

625,t60.00

.,._ . ?,þ!?Jq

622,687.50

610,000.00 2.4s0;"

-:
2.500%

06/0t/2024
11t30f2024
12/01n024
ll/30/2025

61s,00ó_00

12 GOARS Relund'no 058 I l STNGLC PURPOSE I 1/1612013 | 9.æ AM


